Rl 167 "
é’ SRR A(g;wvf S L \C("é'lo(/“&'

22.11.2021 Appellant in person present.

Mr. Kabir Uliah Khattak learned Additional Advocate
General alongwith Mr. Hamdullah A.D (Legal) and Dr. Hameed
Ullah Senior Research Officer for the respondents present.

Former requested for withdrawal of the instant service
appeal through written request.

In view of above, instant service appeal is herby dismissed
as withdrawn. No order as to costs. File be consigned to the record

room.

Announced
22.11.2021

(Atig-Ur-Rehman Wazir)
Member. (E)
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07.07.2021

Nemo for ~a"p'pellant.

Muhammad - Adeel Butt learned Additienal Advocate
General alongwith Hameed Uilah S.R.O and Ijaz Muhammad
Superintendent for respondents present. |

Appellant/couhsel be put on notice fof 22.11.2021 for
arguments before D.B.

Rozina Rehman) Chairman
Member(J) '



19.11':.20'20; 'fAbpeIIant present in person. - - ~

02.02.2021

“Muhammad Jan learned Deputy District Attorney
‘alongwith Hameed “Ullah SRO and Arif Wazir AD for

respondents present.

- Former made a request for adjournment as his tdﬁnsei is
not available. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on
02.02.2021 before D.B.

(Atiq ur Rehman Wazir) (Rozina Rehman)
“.. Member (E) Member (J)

Appellant is present in person. Mr. Muhammad Rasheed,
Deputy District Attornéy and Mr. Hameed Ullah, Senior Research

| Officer, for the respondents are also present.

Appeliant stated that he is in search of retrieval of certain

fecbrd which has not been retrieved so far and requested for'l‘ "

e adjournhnent. The request is acceded to, the appeal is adjourned

06.04.2021

" (ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR) . (MUH

to 06.04.2021on which date file to come up for_arguments

!

MAD JAMAL KHAN)

MEMBER (EXECUTIVE) MEM JUDICIAL)

Due to demise of Hon’able Chairman, the Tribunal is

o defun»c’t,":t;herefore, the case is adjournéd to 07.07.2021 for the -

same.
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- l' 75 .2029 Due to COV‘IDl9_,' the case is adjoAUr,r‘ied‘to
~s e A7/_7 /2020 for the same as before. |

27.07;2020 Due to COVID-19, the case is adjourned. To come
| for the same on 17.09.2020 before D.B. |

17.09.2020 Nemo for appellant.
Mr. Muhammad Jan learned Deputy District Attorney

alongwith Hameed Ullah SRO for respondents present.

Due to Reader’s note, process could not be issued in
the present case. As such, notice be issued to appéllant |

and his counsel for 19.11.2020 for arguments, before

(Atig ur Rehman Wazif) (Rozina Rehmén)
. Member (E) Member (J)
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L sérvice Appeal No. 12892018

:_."-42;2.51_1.‘2019 Appellant in person and Mr. Ziaullah, Deputy District =

seeks adjournment to file rejoinder. Adjourned to 21.01.2020 for

rejoinder and arguments before D.B.

Member Member

, 21012020 Due to general strike of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Bar Council,

learned counsel for the appellant is not available today. Mr.

D.B. /a\/( . l} _
' (Husﬁhah) | (M.Aﬂnﬁr; Khan Kundi)

Member ‘ Member

06.03.2020 Appellant with counsel present. Mr. Ziaullah, DDA

Haseeb, Assistant for respondents present. Learned

S before D.B.

Member _ Member

Attorney alongwith Dr. Hameed Ullah, Senior Research Ofﬁcéf_ S

Kabirullah Khattak, Additional AG for the respondents present. -

Adjourned to 06.03.2020 for rejoinder and arguments before

alongwith Dr. Hameedullah, SRO and Muhammad_.‘

counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment. - -'
Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 07.05.2020 -

and Muhammad Arif, AD for the respondents present. Appellant

(Hﬁhah) | (M. Anfin Khan Kundi).

(BRI S 3



19.06.2019 : ~ Appellant in person and Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, |

Additional AG alongwith Dr. Hameed Ullah, Sentor Research
Officer for the respondents present. Written reply on behalf of
fespondents not submitted. Representative of the department
requested for further adjournment. Adjourned but as a last chance.
Case to come up for written reply/comments on 16.07.2019 before
S.B.

sy | Zy7

(Muhammad Amin Klién Ku‘hdi) -
Member

16.07.2019 Appellant in person and Mr. Muhammad Riaz Khan
Paindakhel, Asstt. AG alongwith Mr. Anwar Alj, SRO'for
respondents No. 1 & 2 and Muhammad Haseeb, Litiglation
Assistant for respondent No. 3 present. - |

Representative of the respbndents submitted

reply/parawise comments which are placed on record. Tc'>‘

| | come up for arguments before D.B on 08.10.2019. The
- appellant may submit rejoinder, if any, within a fortnight.

08.10.2019 Appellant absent. Learned counsel for the appellant
absent. Asst: AG alongwith Dr. Sajid, SRO and Mr. M.
Haseeb, Assistant for respondehts present. Notice be

issued to the appellant for appearance. Adjourn. To come -

o

Mémber . Member

e up for arguments on 22.11.2019 before D‘.B.'

Chairman \ -
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04.2.2019 Counsel for the éppellant has submitted an
A - application for permission to deposit the security and

process fee as ordered on 13.12.2018.

ApplicationAis allowed and appellant is directed to

make the requisite deposit within one week from today,

A
P

.~ Where-after notices be sent to respondents for submission

of writfen reply/comments on 27.3.2019 before SB.

Chairma

27.03.2019 Appellant in person present. Dr.Hamid Ullah SRO for
respondent No.1 & 2 and Muhammad Haseeb Assistant for

Representatives of the respondent department seeks time to

furnish written ,reply/comments. Granted. To come -up for

4

written reply/comments on 26.04.2019 before S

ember

" 26.04.2019 Nemo for appellant. Addl. AG alongwith Dr. Hameedullah, (

SRO and Muhammad Islam, Assistant for the respondents

present.

Representatives of respondents request for adjournment.
Adjourned to 19.06.2019 for submission of written

N

Chair

reply/comments.

respondent No.3 present. Written reply not submitted.

b
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S . 13.12.2018 = y )&pﬁélfént Samiullah Khan in person . pr"espl’lt.
| ' Preliminary arguments heard. It was coritended by the
appellant that he was serving in live Stock Department and
later on he was transferred to Transport Department as
Assistant. He further contended that he was dismissed from
service by the competent authority vide order dated
26.02.2018 with effect from 01.08. %271’6 oﬁé/}alleggt}m
of willful absence from duty and convicted by the NAB
Court. He further contended that he filed départmental
appeal on 20.03.2018 which was rejected on 17.09.2018

e

" hence, the present service appeal on 10.10.2018. The
appellant further contende;d/thg; he “has challenged the

" Conviction and sentencegd order and the appeal of" the
appellant is sub-judice bé)re the august Suprerh;: Court of
L, Pakistan. He further contended that he was falsely involved
"' ' - in the NAB case and since the appeal i is sub-judice before
the august Supreme Court of Pak1stan “therefore, the

impugned order is illegal and liable to be set-aside.

The contention raised - by the aﬁpellaﬁt. needs
consideration. The appeal is admitted for regular hearing
subject to all legal objections. The appellant is directed to
deposit security and process fee within 10 days, tgereaﬁer,
notice be issued to the respondents for written

reply/comments for 04.02.2019 before S.B.

: (
Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi
Member

4——
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B Form- A
FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of
Case No. 1289/2018
SLN'o. Date of order Order or other proceedihgs with signature of judge
proceedings
1 2 3
1- 10/10/:7_01&@;;& - The appea] of Mr. Sami Ullah prese%t@% %’olday by. Mr.
‘Saadullah Khan Marwat Advocate may be entered in the Institution
Register and put up to the Worthy Chairmag for proper order please.
et
REGISTRAR ‘o\ts{ 1R |.
3. A —/e —/f Y This case is entrusted to S. Bench for prellmlnary hearing to

26102018

be put upthe;eon Ré —fo Dol

f

Due to retirement of Hon’ble (,hauman :the
‘I'ribunal lS defunct. Therefore, the case is' adjourned.

o come up'on 13.12.2018.°
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BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

S.A No. ‘ %4/2013

i

Samiullah Khan Durrani versus Sécretary & Others
INDEX
S.# Description of Documents Annex Page
1. Memo of Appeal o : ' 1-5
- 2. Appointment order dated 20-06-2006 “A" 6
3. Letter for requisition to Transport department dated B” 7-8
28-04-2015,
4, Letter of NOC dated 28-08-2015 | “cr 9 ‘
5. Permanent absorption in TD and order dated 06-10- “D” 10-12
2015 and 09-03-2016
6. Promotion order to post of AD, B-17 dated 19-04-2016 “E” 13
7. | Non displacement letter dated 13-07-2016 “FTY 14
8. Withdra\.«m letter dated 01-08-2016 G 15
g, Relil\:ing‘iietter dated 05-09-2016 “H” 16
% Q. !I rziieving OI'&GI’ Dated 09-09-2016 t1 17
éa;« slip October, 2616 : ' Sk 18
% 12. | Representation dated 03-02-2017 ‘ TK” 19-20
| 13, Order of undergone dated 04-10-16 ' L 21-34
14. [ ‘Arrival report dated 01-11-2017 ‘ "M 35-36
15, Cr.PLA October, 2017 . N7 37-48
16. . Dismissal order dated 26-02-2018 0" 49
17. Representation dated 20-03-2018 “pr 50-53
18. Subsequent representation, 27-06-2018 ‘ Q" ' 54-57
19. Rejection order dated 17-09-2018 “R” 58
. Appeilant

Through MA/L febm

Saaduiiazh Khan Marwat
Advocate

21-A Neasir Mansion, )
Shoba Bazaar, Peshawar. -
Ph:  0300-5872676

Qat-a(i;.iﬁe-‘li}-;’2018 . , 0311-9266609



BEFORE THE KPK, i ICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

S.A No.!ﬁ/ZOIS
Samiullah Khan Durrani, .
. " ror Pakhtulhwis
Ex-Assistant Director Transport . R i e
Directorate of Trahsport, Peshawar ‘ Diary .\.uijJfL,

House No0.232 Sector K-2, Street #10
4 '.Phase 3 Hayatabad, Peshawar

mwmf—‘?,;;@.;»_%vo/ 8

e e .. Appellant

1. Director General (Research), ‘_ | b
Directorate of Livestock & Dairy

Development Department, KP,
Peshawar. |

2. Secretary, Govtl. of KP, Agriculture,
Livestock & Diary Development
Department, Peshawar

3. Secretary, Transport &
Mass Transit Department,
Government of Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Secretariat,

Peshawar. . .................... e e Respondents |

F}Hcﬁﬁﬁmdav ¢><_>¢><_>¢><_>©<_>® I
%Y APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, |
Eﬁ@%‘s?awr 1974 AGAINST OFFICE ORDER DG (R) L & DD / E- ,
roftof1g" II / PF (186) 2013 / 2053-57 DATED 26-02-2018 S
OF _R. NO. 01 WHEREBY APPELLANT WAS |
DISMISSED FROM SERVICE ON THE SCORE OF -
ABSENCE FROM DUTY AND THE SAID PERIOD WAS | =

YREATED AS WITHOUT PAY AND OFFICE ORDER - '
NO. SO (LFC) AD-2 (123) '/ PF /2012 DATED 17- .
09-2018 OF R. NO. 02 WHEREBY DEPARTMENTAL

APPEAL OF APPELLANT WAS RECRETTED FOR NO - ||
LEGAL REASONN. 4

<::><_><::><=>¢#><=><::><=>®
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“Kespectfully Sheweth:

~ complaint. (Copy as annex “A")

-Secretary to the SpeCiaI Assistant to CM for Transpbrt wrote a letter

- Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for Transport and Mass Transi
Department, R. No. 03 that he has no objection, if appellant lis

Short facts giving rise to the present appeal are as under:- -

That appellant was appointed as Assis'tan't“BPS-16 in Agriculture, -
Livestock & Diary Development Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
vide order dated 20-02-2006. He was performing his official duties
with devotion & to the entire satisfaction of his superiors 'wi:t'hout any

That issue cooked up when services of appellant were requisitioned
by the Special Assistant to CM for Transport- and Mass Transit
Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & in this respect, Private

to R. No. 01 to requisition his services against the vacant post jof
Assistant in the Directorate of Transport vide letter dated 28-4-2015,

followed by ,sUbsequent letter dated 10-08-2015. (Copies as annex
\\Bl!) N

That on _28-08-2015, R. No. 01 wrote letter to'Secretary L0
t

adjustéd on any vacant post in borrowing De'partment. (Transport (&
Mass Transit Department). (Copy as annex “C”)

That on 06-10-2015, no objection certificate on transfer &
permanent absorption in Transport Departm"ent was issued by R. No.
02 and then on 09-03-2016, services of appellant were placed at the
disposal of Transport Department for further posting, me‘aning
thereby that the matter of transfer / posting between Agriculture

Department & Transport and Mass Transit Department was finalized.
(Copy as annex “D") |

That on 19-04-2016, Director Transport issued office ordei’ wherein

appellant was promoted from the post of Assiétant BPS-16 to
Assistant Director BPS-17 with immediate effect. (Copy as annex “E'

N




10.

11.

12.

13.

~ Transport with direction to report back to his parent Department with

- providing mobile SIM but such allegation was totally false and

S

That on 13-07-2016, Special Assistant to CM for Transport and 'M;ss
Transit Department namely Shah Muhammad Wazir wrote letter |to
Secretary Transport, R. No. 03 not to disturb/displaced the officers

mentioned in the letter ibid including the name of appellant at serjal
No.2. (Copy as annex “F")

That on 1-08-2016, without any reason and justification order|of the
appellant of transfer/posting was - withdrawn by the Secretary

immediate effect. (Copy as annex “G")

T’hat on 05-09-2016 letter was issued by Transport Department to
relieve appellant as the Special Assistant to CM for Transport became
displeasure over him, yet the main cause was of his illegality,
irregularity & corruption of the Special Assistant to CM in Tra nspart
Department as appellant was not supporting the said cause of the
Special Assistant to CM for Transport. (Copy as annex “H")

That on 09-09-2016, Director Transport Department issued order pf

relieving of appellant from his duties w.e.f 1-09-2016. (Copy as
annex “I") '

That last pay was withdrawn by the appellant from Transpolrt
Department vide pay roll on October, 2016. (Copy as annex 1"

That-from time to time ‘numerous unique orders of posting & transfer
of services of.the appellant were issued which created ambiguity an
to clear the position, appellant submitted representation befor
Secretary Transport, R. No. 03 to release my monthly salaries and {

®m® O M Q

issue guidelines to the quarter concerned for the purpose| vid
representation dated 03-02-2017. (Copy as annex “K”)

That in the meanwhile, appellant was arrested by NAB authorities o
11-02-2017 on charges of giving assistance to NAB authorities by

=

absolutely incorrect.

That appeliant filed appeal for acquittal against the conviction and
sentence before the Peshawar High Court, Peshawar which'came folr

hiring on 04-10-2017 and the conviction and sentence for seveh




o,

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

GROUNDS

a.

- That transfer from Agriculture depart‘me'nt to Transport départmer

years was modified into undergon'e. And then he was released fro
jail on 24-10-2017 (Copies as annex “L”)

That on 01-11-2017, appellant submitted arrival report for duty

before R. No. 3. And assume the charge of the post on 15-11%—201
(Copies as annex “M")

i
i
i
i

That in November, 2017 appellant filed CPLA before the Ap’ex
Supreme Court of Pakistan to set aside the undergone sentence
whichi is pending disposal before the apex court. (Copy as‘anne:x “N”)

That on 26-02-2018 appellant was dismissed from service by R. No.

1. (Copies as annex “0")

That on 20-03-2018 appellant submitted departmental appeal 5efore
- R. No. 2 for reinstatement in service to set-aside order frgm

dismissal form service. (Copies as annex “P")

That on 27-06-2018, appellant submitted subsequent represeritation
before R. No. 3 which was reJected on 17-09-2018. (Copies.as annex

AAY H&U Rl’)

Hence this appeal, inter alia, on the following grounds:

That appellant served the department for more than 11 yea's

without any complaint.

created problems for appellant and discharge of his duties and h
was confronted with agonies stated in the body of appeal.

That appellant was made shuttle cock between the two organs fc

ulterior motive as one organ was throWing responsibility to other.

Appellant has no laxities in the same.

That the pay of appellant was also held since November, 2016 for n
legal reason but for the high handedness of the two organs.

m

7.

nt
e
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Dated 06-10-2018 Advocates,

That appellant was allowed promotion by the Transport department

and not by the Agricult'ure department, so he became permanént

employee of the Transport department and his repatriation to

Agriculture department was illegal and of no legal effect.

That neither any Notice was served upon appellant in the matter nor

any enquiry was conducted, so the impugned . orders are ab-ini

void and based on malafide.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance

Fespondent; be set aside and appelliant be reinstated in ser

fransport départment or as the case may be, with all consequent

benefits, with such other relief as may be deemed proper and ]
circumstances of the case.

Saadullah Khan Marwat

Amjad Z

ice i

usti

io

. of the
appeal, order dated 26-02-2018 and 17-09-2018‘“ of the

g A RGTCE
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f\ppointnﬁcntor‘dcr ’ ' o 1 . ; L. T ‘J’ ,//
DlRECTORATIJ g - 7
LIVESTOCK RLSEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

NWFP PESIIAWAR : : »

" ORDER

‘On the recommendatton sof - the Depadnentati.'Set-ectidn'an-d‘ F—"ro‘motton

Comrnrttee Mr Samtultah Khan Durranr 510 Amanuttah Khan Du'rran'i is hereby appo‘tnted with
effect from 15-02- 2006 agamst the vacant post of Computer-Cum Offlce A(ssistant‘ BPS-11 \iz
(Rs.2980-200-8980) at Dlrectorate of Lwestock Research and Develop‘ment NWFP, Peshawar
‘under contract pollcy of the Government of NWFP on the fotlowrng terms and condrtuons

1. ' \He will- be placed minimum BPS- 11 of basrc pay ;scale of the Government emptoye‘est
‘ " under the contract policy. - . o . S B
2. " He will be entitled for ail such allowances and beneflts which are admissible under '
the contract policy of the Government l L e n. -
3 Etther party can term:nate the contract on 15 dEys notice or 15 days salary wt.ll be
+ forfeited. . : '! :
4. He will be governed by all RulestRegutatlops applicab!e to the Gov.ernnten:t :
-employees of the same category-such as leave, tralmng etc. '
5. . vHe will not ¢ tlnue G.P. Fupd and will not be entttled for pensron and gratmty
' benefits. : '
6. - He will produce medlcal fitness certlﬁcate fronqlrthe Medtcal Supermtendent of the -
' Government Hos‘pttat before jommg his duty g 1 ) )
7. .He will produce a bond duly. attested by the O th Commtssmner for acceptance of
" this-post with the above terms and. condtttons ’

8. No TA/DA wntl be granted to. htm forJomtng the duty . L

'G:I N

if he accepts the post of Computer-Cum -Office AsSrstant ‘BPS-11 on the above terms and
condlttons he should report for du . to the undemgned ‘within 15 days “from the date of

N

- “issuance of this order. SR | / " |

. . " (DR. FIDA MOHAMMAD)
, ' . . DIRECTC
NO DLR&D/Est-SSNoltll?OOS/j’b)— gt? - Dated Peshawar the} .2 1021-2006
Copy of the abpve is forwarded to:-
1. P.S to Minister for Agriculture; Livestock & Cooperattve Department NWEFP,
. Peshawar for his kind information please. ¢
2. P S to Secretary Agriculture, LIVEetOCk and Cooperauve Department NWFP
Peshawar for information,
- 3. Director General (Research) N‘NFP Acrlculture Unrver5|ty Peshawar for mforrnatron
: please. '
. _~4 ., Mr Samiullah Khan Durrani S/ﬂ) M. Amanullahek(han Durrani House No.300 Sector
/ K-l Street # 13Phaseé-lil, Hayatabad, Peshawarlfor information and compliance.”
5. Assistant Budget and Accounts Liviestock Research ‘& Development NWEP, '
' .. Peshawar for information and.nécessary action. '7 ) '
B. Personal File. : , : o
T Office Order file. CoeEe i . s N |
: - o L ?! .3 (OR. A MOHAMMAD) - :
‘ ' co , - - "¢/ DIRECTOR. - :
S C S ST B G S A

e iy .
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTU R
Gtound Floor, Benevolent Fund Building, PeshawarCantt - N
Tel 091-9214185
\‘ .
A . . /
. No: DirfTpt 38uli~H S
: ‘ Dated: -April“ZB,A 2015.-
To ! '
The Director General, :‘
Livestock'Research & Diary Development Department, o '
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
Subject:: REQUISITION OF SERVICES OF MR. SAMIULLAH KHAN DURRANI
T ASSISTANT, DIRECTORATE GENERAL LIVESTOCK RESEARCH &
DIARY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
Dear Sir, S o 1 : -
Kindly refer to the subject noted above. S .
. ~s | ;
The Services of Mr. Samiullah.Khan Durram Asmstant are requisitioned 3
against the vacant post of Assistant in Directorate of Transport & Mass Transu Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa. S ‘ :
/ : ‘
5 - Director Trah'qurt/& Mass Transit - o :
' : A - ' ‘Khyber Pakhtunkhwa i
" Endst of even no and date: . . | -

, A copy is forwarded for information to P. S to Spemal Assistant to CM for
Transport & Mass Transit Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar i '

Y
!

L
. |
' i

|

| b
\ . / |

Director Transport & Mass Transit

’ L ' | KhyberPakhtl‘mkhwa - ,
o %L R
M/Pf//f E ' | - i

EHRE T




. MOST IMMEDIATE
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AR TR E Y MR AR O T NS 1 RN : - NO PSISA to CM”&TE/1'18/2014

To

The Secretary to Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhiva,
Transport & Mass Transit Department.

Subject :- REQUISITION
Dear Sir,

| am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to state that

Mr. Samiullah Durranr serving as Offrce Assistant (BPS-16) in the Cirectorate of
Lrvestock & Dairy Development (Research Wlng) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. His services
are required to the Director Transport & Mass Transnt Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
: > |
Itis, therefore requested that case of the above named official may be
taken-up with the Agrrculture Department to place his services at the disposal of
Director Transport & Mass Transit Khyber Pakhtunkhwa on.priority basrs in the: best
interest of publiz.
' Yours fait.hfully.‘
\
(FAZL{ HACT:(HATTAK)

PRIVATE SECRETARY
091-9223646

A2

?

Dated Peshawar the, 10" August, 2015~

ctprn et mrmareeine

USSR P



DIRECTORATE GENERAL (RESEARCH)
- LIVESTOCK & DAIRY:DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
~ * KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

No. DG(Res)

L&DD/E‘s}t.H/PFU 86)12006/Vol.lli; Dated Peshawar thei/08/201 5.

L | 393
"To ;

The Secretary, '

S Government of Kh&}hber‘Pakhtunkhwa,’
2 T Agriculture, Livestock and Cooperatives
\ Department, Peshawar.

- ;Attentionf Section Officer(LFC) !

[ ' ".'-Subject:-' REQUISITION OF SERVICES OF MR. SAMIULLAH KHAN DURRAN;I,

ASSISTANT, DIRECTORATE GENERAL(RESEARCH) LIVESTOCK
' AND DAIRY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, KHYBER
- PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR.

Please refer to this office letter df everi No. 1967 dated 30-04-2015 o
the subject noted above. |

~

i
i
!
P

It is please stated that the service of Jar.
Assistant was requisitioned by the Transport and Mass Tran
letter No. Dir/Tpt/3044-45 dated 28-04-2015. This departme
no objection if he is adjusted on an -
pracementf.

SamiL,iIIa:h Khan Ourani

sit Department vide thejr .

nt had allready presented

y post at the borrowing department for further

T 1 i A s

itis requested that

the fate of his case is still pending and the progress
s still awaited which may kindly b '

e intimated please.
E.livncl‘: 02

“ (DR. AHMAD NAVEEDY- )

Director General (Resea{cq~5;;g,{,\ Qf\"lj,‘.'

P

——
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GOVIRNMENT 01
KUYRER PAKITUNKUIWA
AGRICULTURE LIVESTOCK & COOPERATIVE
DEPARTMENT ’

Datcd Peshawar the 6" October 2015

D

R ICATION

SOLTCHRE2{3 285/ 2085 The (-jt-)V\rZ‘l'lll‘l"lCllf of Khvber Pakhiunkhwa,

Agriculture, Livestock & Cooperalive Iepartment has no objection un transfer and
permancit absorption of Mr. Samiuliah Khan Pirrani in the Fransport Department as
pev tules. ‘
Sdf- '
SECRETARY ACILCUL IURTS
ENERSTL NA & AT VRN,
Copy Torwarded to the:-

. Dircctor General (Rescarch), Livestock & Lairy Development, Khyber Pakbtunkhwa,
Peshawar w/r to his letter No. !)(](Rﬁs)l.,&[)D/l'isl,ll/i’l’(1S())."EO(?()/VCI,illl',i‘}().“;, dated
28.08.2015. . [pa—
section Officer (Admn), ivanzpoit & Mass Trunsit Depaptificnt w/r to Rl fctter Mo, -
SCGYA-12014/4877-80. dated 03.09.2013. { )

B S 10 Scarctary Agriculturg, Livestook & Cooperative I)cpn'q‘ln‘w:u. ,
T 4. Master File, ’ ' \ A ,./
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| = | KHYBER PAKH"“UNKH A o
R AGRICULTURE LIVESTOCK &Cbopaumvr
: B DEP#}RTMFN‘! -
l‘. L , 1l ‘. | Dated if?eshawap the 9" Ma|c . 9016
| Coa Lot R L I T
©oNOT IFICATION l: N _'_ :
AR | R R N -
l NO\ SO(LFC)AD 2(1123)PFI2015 - ]'; Thc Competent Auth@t |ty |s pleased to- piace th
¥

; Devsdopmom Departmem

. fUI\.llWE‘.I posting.

A Pai\htunkhwa Peshawar.|: 4 1 3
. ’. . The Ac¢countant General, hybe: Pakhtunkhwa Pe shawar ': v '="*
; 3. The Dnect:or1 Cenera!/Dw,rector ot Tr dn;ppn dﬂd M"-a'sg Tran5|t Khy pcr'f';
> | . DaPhtunkhwa Peshawar. ||} | A it
l : 4. The Ject:on Ot’ﬂcer (Adm ) (Joverrrment of l' |“.\m¢>r Pwkhtun&l WA “"cmsl QIe
R Co Mass Tl ansit- Departmentf o ! ; i T

b 5.t PS to! Specidl ASSlstant,;to Chnef Mlmsim for hanwort & |’1a9‘, Transly
. P Ty D(.parp'nent Khyber Pakmunk v»a . SR * : G ,;.
L 6..  PSto Special |Assistant. tcb Chief: M.m-,ter fo1, wesLock & bmrv f)eve opment,

C |l S Khybel . P‘-lkhlunknwa l SRR i
o | 7. ! Official concerned: ; SR i

g ! PSto S(.creta Y Agrlcuqu , Liv eslod' & Da|ry Deveiopn’jent.g

! ! ; . } i ¢ :

‘CI\!H(‘@S of Mr:

\*\“

gamrunah Kha.. Uurram Ofﬁce 'As&nstant

(Resealrh \Nung) at Lhe dlopJSdl 0

The Dnedor General (Research) Ltvestock &

Ba 16) leestock l& Dalry, ;

Transport Departmcnt fo.. 1

| 1 G
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DR SIS |- saf |
v .. i . SECREF thY ACRICULTb;{e i
i ; C T " ) e ‘: :
: 1 i l 3 E ;l- i .
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‘ GOVERNMENT OF o
= S
KHYBEK PAKHTUNKHWA
TRANSPORT & MASS TRANSIT
DEPARTMENT

—_——

No. SO {

- -(Bb 16), as A35|stant_~ Director (
. - Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

“-Endst: No. & Date Even/ %y

Copy for information o the:

"2 Director F:ansuoat '&

FaPhlunkr\wa with referén

Section Officer (LFC), Govt.

Coaperative Department “with
015 dated 89/05/7018

(122'PF/2

M

PS 1o Special As ssistant
Pakhiurnkiwa. :

3. P3to Secrale

4. PS5 to Secre
Pakhtunkhwa

-5 Officer Concerned.

6. Master File.

-&hw»
- a’t_é.f’w”f

' . P Pean

Accountant hr-*nmal r<hyb9; P

Mass

t to CM o

tary. Transport & Mass

or Tignspark

. . " '
Dated Peshawar the, 12 April, 2016

G)ITD/3-1/2014: Consequent upon hls arrival from Agriculture ltve::tock &
JOOperatlve Department and on the - recom.nendanon of the

lransit conveyed: vide his letter No, LJlr/T‘P\
o ("ompetent Authority ha*‘ been pleased

Duector Transport & Mass
J/Req/1735-38, daled 06/04/2016 the
o] post Mr. Sami Ullah Khan Durrani, As istant

P&T) in the Dlrectorate of Transport & Mass Transit,

Sd/-
Serretary Transport & Mass Transit Deptt

a : Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
SEY 74 :

a«htunkhwa Deshawal

francrt/CoopLed Chairman RTAs Khyher

ce tohis letter rererred above,

of Khyber Pak‘wtunkﬂwa

Agncultum Livestock &
referer‘ce to Iis

NOtJflC:J‘IOﬂ No. SO{LC)AD- 7

r Trarlspon & -Mass Transit, Khvber

_u,r_y"Estabiishment'Depaﬁn‘nerst, G

ovl, of Khyber Pal\ntunknma

'Fransit Department, Gout. of Kh'yber

‘{"--& fo ? -

Sy v\n\ oA '-

* SECTION OFFTCE R(ADMN)
Tramport & Mass Tranb:l Deptt:

o

""""
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Directorate of Transport & Mass Transit
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Ground Floor, Benevo!ent fund Building, Peshawar Canlt
Tel: 081-9214185/82120671
- ~ No.Dir/TPT/ g8
Dated: Iﬁ L(,za/&

ORDER

. On the recommendations of the Departmental Promotion Committee in
exercise of power conferred under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants
(appointment, promotion and Transfer) Rules 1989, Mr. Samiullah Khan Durrani

Assistant BPS-16 is heéreby promoted to Assistant Director BPS 17 with immediate

o

-

DIRECTOR
" Transport & Mass Transit

effects.

Endst: No & Date of Even:

A copy is forwarded to:
1. The Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

2. Section Officer (Admn), Transport & Mass Transit Department, Government
of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

3. .PSto Special Assistant to CM for Transport and Mass Transit Department
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. .
/_The Officer concerned.
5. Master file. |
/ ' DIRECTOR
Transport & Mass Transit

........

e o et e i P




SPECIAL ASSISTANT

To CM for Transport & Mass Transnt
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

© MALIK SHAH MUHAMMAD KHAN WAZIR
: No. PS/SA to CM/T&MT/1-5/2014/Transport
: Dated Peshawar the, 13-07-2016

To

The Secretary to Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Transport & Mass Transit, Department.

Subject .- NON DISPLACEMENT OF OFFICERS

| would Iike to state that the services of the foilbwing officers have been
requisitioned/posted by the undereugned due to acute shortage of staff in the
Depanment for smooth running of the official busnness -

1. Mr. Muhammad Arif Khan, Asstt: Director DT&MT
2. ¢ Mr. Sami Ullah Durrani, Asstt: Director (P&T), DT&MT.
3. Mr. Fazal Rehman, Acting Secretary RTA Kohat.

Keeping in view of the above, you are hereby directed not to displace
any of the above officers from their present place of posting as the Department is
already facing acute shortage of sfaff and- some more employees are also needed
for the smooth running of official business in thé best public inte{a'r'est.

\YU It is further stated that vacant position in the Department may also be
\Ddlscussed with the underS|gned to solve the issue for improvement of performance

W 0 / of the Department. : ,
»e”””}r/”g xo“w%ﬂ.

bhﬁ’b\/aw WMOXMW
w“oﬁw\ g

opy. is forwa%éd to the :-

(MALIK SHAH MUHAMNMAD KHAN WAZIR)._.

X0 Addl Secretary, Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Transport Department.
2. Director Transport & Mass Transit, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
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Dated Peshawar the, 01-08-2016

No. >O(G)ITD/3 -1/2014:The Competent Authority has been pleased to withdraw this
Department order No. SO(G)/TD/S 1/2014/21‘39 85 dated 20/07/2018, regardmg withdrawal of
1epatnat\on of Muhammad Fazal Rahman and Mr. Samiullan Khan Durrani to thelr pafem
Departments Both the officers are directed to report back to 'thelr parent Departments, with

immediate effect. : e

Sd:-

4 | . SECRETARY

' ‘ Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

‘ \ :  Transport & Mass Transit Department _ o
Endst: No. & Date Even/2337-43 , , : ' T~

Copy for information to the:

1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

2. Director Transport & Mase-‘rransmCooptea Chairman RTAs, _Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa.-

3. PSto Secretary, Workers Welfare Board Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
4, Secretary Live Stock & Dairy Deveiopment Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwé.
5. District Accounts Officer, Kohat.

6} PS to Special. Assistant to CM for Transport & Mass Transit,. Knyber
Pakhtunkhwa. -

7. PS to Secretary Establishment Departrnent, Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

8. PS to Secretary Transport & Mass Transit Departmént, Govt. of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa.

vasgy s
T rermr

g. Officers Concerned.
10. Master File.

- AVl N
- (KHALID KHANY o™
SECTION OFFICER (ADMN)

_Transport & Mass Transit Deptt
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. 'TRANSPORT-& MASS TRANSIT DEPARTMENT

- (Mian Rasiid H;ssuinShabecd Memorial Blusk, Civil Secr sariat Khyber Paklilunkiwa Peshawar)

Ph 091-9223546  No. SO (GJTD/3-1/2016/ /3% 1%
AT ea> R : Fax:091-9212556  Dated: 05-09-20k '

To

The Director Transport & Mass Transit,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

© . Subjectt  RELIEVING OF SAMIULLAH DURRANI, ASSISTANT DIRECTOR. °

Reference this Department !etter:No.SO(G)[TDIS-1/2014 dated 01/08/2016, | am
. directed to state that Samiu‘lléh Durfani, an erﬁployee of Diréctorate of[-ive Stock and Dairy
De:veliop-ment Peshawar, who was ordered to report back to his pa'rent department, may please
'be-rglieved to his pa.rent department immediately under intimation to this Department and his

Aéalar'y may also be stopped immediately.

The Special Assistant to CM for Transport & Mass Transit has also conveyed his
displeasure at the working of Samiullah Durrani and direc*=d that he may be made OSD, as he
‘has disobeyed and proved his incompetence. - '

The parent department of Samiuilah Durrani is requested to act upon the
. recommendations of Special Assistant to CM for Trahsport & Mass Transit, once he ioins

" service there (letter of Special Assistant to CM for Transpert & Mass Transit is enclosed)..

2
(FAZAL-E-SUBHAN)

SECTION OFFICER (ADMN)

Transport & Mass Transit Deptt.
Encl: AA (01 page) ‘ [

- Endst: No. & Date Even

r

Copy for information to the:

1. PS to Special Assistant to CM for Transport & Mass Transit, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

with reference to his letter No.PS/SA to: CM/T&MT/1-5/2014/Transport dated
26/08/2016 : A

2. PS to Secretary Agriculture, Live Stock & Dairy Development Départme‘nt, Govt. of
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. The official is hereby relieved and directed to report to his
parent Department. His services are no more required.

\A\A . i
-\ \./{ DG, Live Stock Research & Dairy Development, Peshawar. The official is hereby

relieved and directed to report to his parent Oepartment. His services are no more
required : ’ :

4. PS to Secretary Establishment Department, Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Pakhtunkhwa. . ..
6. Master File. O L

&é?- SECTION OFFICER (ADMN}

Trnsport & Mass Transit Deott,

\SOG Files\Head-NSOGI- 1'ostire: Transfa\leltars\lotieen[3- 1) Part & Trzee 25 507l o

BT o A
S | | U )
GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ™™ (%! e

NG

5. P.8 to Secretary Transport & Mass Transit Depariment, Govt. ' of Khybsr
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DIRECTORATE OF TRANSPORT & MASS TRANSIT
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA '

No. Dir/TPT/ 95%&-98

Dated: ©§-09-2016.

ORDER

In pursuance of the Special Assistant to Chief Minister for Transport
and Mass Transit, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Jetter .No. PS/SA 10 CM/T&MT/1-
5/2014/Transport dated 26-08-2016, Mr. Sami Ullah who was working as Assistant

Director (P&T) in Directorate of Transport and Mass Transit 18 hemby relieved

from his duty with effect from 01-09-2016 A.N. | ,

/"

DIRECTOR
Transport & Mass Transit
: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Endst: No & Date Even: : - .
A copy is forwarded to:
. I. The Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
2. PSto Special Assistant to Chief Minister for Transport and Mass Transit
Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
3. PS to Secretary, Transport and Mass Transit Department, Government of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa. ' '
4 PS to Secretary, Livestock & Dairy Development Department, Government of
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. .
/5. Officer concerned. : | :
DIRECTOR

Transport & Mass Transit
Khyber Pakhtunkliwa

/@J&
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- 4 Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ‘ﬁ" :f
& Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar L "%
Monthly Salary Statement (October-2016) ] %‘“ : -g‘

personal Information of Mr SAM1 ULLAH KHAN DURRANI d/wis of AMANULLAH KHAN
" Personnel Number: 00310370 CNIC: 1730186220589 NTN: ‘
Date of Birth: 08.09.1984 Entry into Govt, Service: 21.02.2006 Length of Service: 10 Years 08 Months 012 Days

Employment Category: Active Temporary

" Designation: ASSISTANT DIRECTOR 80004039-GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKH
DDO Code: PR5122-Directorate of Transport Khyber Pkhtunkhwa.
Payroll Section: 008 GPF Section: 001 Cash Center:
GPF A/C No: Interest Applied: Yes GPF Balance: 150,219.00
Vendor Number: -
Pay and Atlowances: Pay scale: BPS For - 2016 Pay Scale Type: Civil  BPS: 16 Pay Stage: 7

Waee type Amount Wagpe type Amount

0001 | Basic Pay 24,840.00 1001 | House Rent Allowance 45% 2,727.00
1210 jConvey Allowance 2005 5,000.00 1947 | Medical Allow 15% (16-22) 1,500.00
1948 | Adhoc Aliowance 2010@ 50% 2,460.00 2148 | 15% Adhoc Relief All-2013 740.00
2199 | Adhoc Reliet Allow @10% 504.00 2211 | Adhoc Relief All 2016 10% 2,484.00 |

Deductions - General

Wage type Amounl Wage type Amouint
3016 | GPF Subscription - Rs2806 -2,806.00 3501 | Benevolent Fund -250.00
3609 | income Tax -139.00 4004 | R. Benefits & Dcath Comp: -650.00

Deductions - Loans and Advances

[ L.oan Description Principal amount Deduction Balance J

Deductions - Income Tax
Payable: - 1,661.18 Recovered till October-2016: 556.00 Exempted: 0.74- Recoverable: 1,105.92

Gross Pay (Rs.): 40,255.00 Deductions: (Rs.):  -3,845.00 Net Pay: (Rs.):  36,410.00
Payee Name: SAMI ULLAH KHAN DURRANI

Accouni Number: 1113-7000060801 . . - -
Bank Details: HABIB BANK LIMITED, 221113 HAYATABAD, PESHAWAR HAYATABAD, PESHAWAR, PESHAWAR

Leaves: Opening Balunce: Availed: Farmed: Balance:

Permanent Address:

City: P Domicile: NW - Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Housing Status: No Official
Temp. Address: )

City: ’ Email: samidurrani8984(@gmail.com

Svaiem generared documeint in uecordane® with APPM 4.6.12 9 (SERFICES/I2 1. 2016/08:54.:22/v1.1)
€Al cunownts are in Puh Riipees
* Errors & omissions excopied




PRESENTATION BEFORE THE WORTHY SECRETARY TRANSPORT AND MASS TRANSIT DEPARTMENT
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, AGAINST THE ILLEGAL STOPPAGE OF SALARY AND FAKE RELEIVING
ORDERS BY DIRECTORATE UNDER FR & SR OF CIVIL SERVANT & UNDER SECTTION 199 OF

: CONSTITUTION_ OF PAKISTAN

Respec‘tfully sheweth!
The appetllant submits, inter-alia, as under

1:- That the Appellant is most competent and dualified and is working as Assistant Director
in Directorate of Transport Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

2:-  That the Transport Department requested for requisition of services of the Appeilant in
its Directorate by itself through requisitioned Letter No. Dir/Tpt/3044-45 dated 28“‘ April 2015.

3. That on 6" October 2015, Agriculture Department Notified through Notification
No.SO{LFC)AD-2(123)/2015 that they have no objection on transferrmg/absorption of the
services of Appellant, & subsequently on 9™ March 2016 the Services of the Appellant
given/transferred to Transport Department through Notification No.SO{LFC)AD-2(123)/2015
Dated 9™ March2016 after fulfilling all the rules and codal fo_rmalities.

4 That on 12" April Transport Department issued order of the Appeliant and posted

Assistant Director in the Directorate of Transport ‘which is::later circulated/issued by Director
Transport Khyber, Pakhtunkhwa.

5:- That from beginning of the‘joining to Transport Department, the Appellant compelled &
targeted with unknown war based on unknown issues just to pressurize or. may be to kick out
from the Government service. As it in in your kind information Sir, that there were some issues
which were taken birth due to my legality & unwanted to others, | badly Sleffer'ed, just standing
on fact & following the rules/regulation. From this stage some misunderstanding were also
created and taken birth which is badly condemned by the appéllant & ready to clarify his
position every time whenever asked. '

6:- That from November 2016 the salary of the appellant is stopped without any notice and
information. The salary is stopped with mentioning cause that he is absent but neither | am
absent nor left the job. The salary is stoppéd by Assistant Director(lLega!) through letter
addressed to Accountant General Office subjected on Absent, which is totally bios. The
Assistant Director {legal} proceeded illegally without justification and against thve norms of
humanity-and ethical codes violating the civil and legal rights of the Appellant.

e en e army o —egca




7:-  That the Assistant Director is duty bound to obe\/ & follow all legal and justifiable orders
of the superiors through proper channel which is not followed in the instant case of the
appellant. '

8:- That the Appellant has gotten the rights to seek for the better future of his career and this-

right of the plaintiff cannot be infringed by anyone.

9:- That in the best interest of justice and fair play and beside-the other rights the appeliant
has got the constitutional rights for its transfer/placement and adjustment on the said post as
already admitted on record. '

it is, therefore, most humbly requested that on acceptance of this presentation the
salary of appellant may kindly be start & relleased with immediate eﬁelct and obliged. The
Appellant will be highly thankful and this act of kindness will be appreciated whole life in shape

of prayers.

Datedysg— 2" 217

f Hayatabad Peshawar.

0333-9995111-

Ny

e s e 1
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APPEAL, U/S 32 OF N.A.O 1995 AGAINST THE '
JUDGMENT AND ORDER. OF CONVICTION, DATED b
11.02.2017 PASSED BY  THE LEARNED - '
ACCOUNTABILITY COURT NO. 1 PESHAWAR,
WHEREBY THE APPELLANT WAS/IS CONVICTED..
OF OFFENCE PUNISHABLE U/S 10 OF THE
NATIONAL ~ACCOUNTABILITY ORD.1999 AND
WAS/IS SENTENCED -TO IMPRISOMWENT OF 07
YEARS (R -WITH A FINE ,OF RS.50,00,00/-

FAILING WHICH HE SHALL FURTHER UNDERGO A
BENTENCE OF SIX MONTITS. C

EPRrA YER IN APPEAL

By acceptmg 'thlS appeal the zmpugned‘i:~ 5
order and judgment of the Accountabtlity
Court No.I, Peshawar dated 11.02.20_1.,7 in
reference No.OS/Z’OI.é n'.llay please be set
aside and the appellarit be acquitted. of R
all the .ch.arjges leveled agaiﬁst him- and

be set at liberty forthwith. B

Moty

Nenrstrar
The grounds of appeal are as und




Judgment Sheet

- INTHE PESHAWAR HIGH QOU R

PESHAWAR

(Judicial peﬁddment)

- o

- Eh: Cr.Appeal No. 01-P/2017, -
3 Samiul]ah Durrani Vs NAB':ietc., R
. Date of h'earing. _04..,10.2017-- g

|

- .' State by: o "7

o

AERAMULLAH kg, ..

This. single
o judgment

o A appeals havle been preferred against ;5110 and .‘sz‘a‘n_)e |

! im:piu.gne‘d judgment ,'o'f learned . t}'ilal . l' -
: C’oprﬁ/AécQuntabiIity Courtfl’,. Peshawar dated B
11.2.2017. | | ‘
2, In essence the appgilant/convzct Sami

- Ullah as wel a5 acquitted co-acc:;uséd Saqib Faroog

were arresteq by NAB op the allegation that
acquitted accygeq had’ blackmajeg ne’ Dr. Fida
' 0

' R
High Count

OCT 2017

4:5':;}4'#'{‘ RS PEL: SN bl AR o, .
i

i

i

|

i

g
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P -Petitioner(s) by: ,44*4‘*-/ 5‘7 :
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S 2.

Muhammad(complamant) for extortion of money:on |

the pretext that the acqultted accused will extend

cooperation and favour to cornplainant in a NAB

inquiry. The version of prosecution was that one .

Dr.Fida, the then Direotor Livestock%:& Research

; '

Development, Peshawa_r . approached the .NAB
autnorities, partlcularly (PW 4 Arbab Naveed Akbar)

and reported ‘to hlm that one S‘ag‘ib Farooq
(accused/respondent in +connected appeal) the
| .

Investigation | Officer, is":blackmailing‘ him and

demands Rs.5 millions as bribe in order to extend his

‘ favour in some NAB in_quiry. -The PW.4 after -

|
i o ) ' .
consultation lwith ~the highups, directed .the

complainant tc keep COntact with acquitted accused,”

however, he shall inform the authorltles In case of L

any further development Thereafter as- per version

of complamant the amount of brlbe was ﬁxed'

Rs 15,00 OOO/ between them to be paid to acqultted

|
accused at Yousafzau Market Hayat Abad Peshawar '

On the request of Deputy Prosecutor General NAB,
i

. learned Sessmns Judge Peshawar authorlzed a .

Magistrate for conductng/superwsmg raid/trap

,.

.
BT L




. prove

while taking money, who accompanied by other NAB
officials conducted the‘ same and'required money.
was handed over to a person allegedly deputed by
accused. However, he was arrested’ red handed '

alongw1th gratification glven by comp]amant The

o name of arrested accused came out to be Shahzad
: ahas Rauf who was. produced before Judlclal‘

Maglstrate where he confessed his’ gullt exposmg '

I .
therein the name of Samij Ullah (appel ant/comnct) :

that he was deputed by appellant in order to take
some documents from the complamant Thereafter

appellant Sami Ullah was arrested After completlon

of 1nvest1gat10n agamst all the three accused a .

formal Reference was pIaced before “the
Accountablllty Court where after framlng of formal
charge against accused the prosecutlon in order to

its case examined as ‘many as 17 PWs

alongwith 5 Cws. Qn closure of prosecutibn

evidence, stateméntsof accu'se'd u/s 3'42 'Cr.PC were

recorded by learned ‘trlal Court wherom " only
appellant Sami Ullah opted to be examined on oath

u/s 340(2) Cr.PC. At conclusion of trial, the learned
L~ . . ‘ ’




trial Court vide impugned judgment dated 11.2.2'01:7,

" acquitted the accused/respondent Saqgib "Farooq

from the charges leveled against him whereas

appellant Sami Ullah was convicted u/s 10 of NAB

‘ Ordinance 1999 and sentenced to undergo 7 years
| RI alongWith fine of Rs.S,O'O,QOO/-' failing which, he
shall further undergo a sen‘t_ence of six months. The

| other co-accused Shehzad alias Rauf-‘oeing Afghan

refugee had. absconded, who was: declared

Proclaimed Offender. Hence, 'thevinstant criminal -

appeal has been preferred by appellenf/ convict Sami

' Ullah-Durrani whereas connected app’eaf ~has"bee"n E

preferred by Chalrman NAB etc, agalnst acqulttal of

accused/ respondent Saqlb Farooq

3.

- contended that the appellant has been 1rnp11cated in
this case with malafide intention of NAB aluthor-itvies,
while prosecution has not proved its case _agains“ﬁ |
.-hirn.beyond any reasonable doubt; that the l.earn'ed

trial. Court. has not properly appreciated the

prosecution evidence in its true perspective and even

~ not discussed the statement of appellant/convict

Learned counsel for - appedant/convxct |




" tendered on.oa'th u/s 34Q(2) Cr.PC; that.there is no

lota of evidence against the appellant to connect him

. with the commission of offence.

A

4, On the other hand, learned counsel for

- NAB contended,tha‘t the presecu_tion has proved its
- '_e—éSe not only aéeﬁnst 'the?ap'-pel]ent7'ec;nvict. bﬁ'tbfe‘l‘s'df'

‘égainst.acquitted co-aceLised Saqib Fero'o'q- beyond )
..reasonable d'oubt- that both the - accused have '

, commltted the offence falhng under Sectlon 9 of the - ‘

. I

NAB Ordinance 1999, pUnishable u/si 10 of th.e
Ordinance:ibid but learned trlaI Court has awarcled

lesser pumshment to the appellant/conv1ct while

racqultted- accused/respondent-Saqib Farooq-desp{te‘ B

production of sufficient evidence against him which

prima facie connects-him with ‘the commission of

offence.

5. We have heard 1_ea_r.ned_cou‘nse1 for the

s | o
appellant/convict, acquitted accused/respondent as

well as NAB and have gone-through th.e.fecor,d.
6. The record - reveals " “that
appellant/convict has specifically been mentioned. by

absconding co-accused with specific role of directing




-
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|

the ‘absconding co-accused. to receive the amount

offered by complainant. In his confessional statement .

u/s 164/364 Cr.PC, the absconding co-accused has

stated that he went to the place known as Yousafzai

.. Market for receiving 1‘:s‘om,e documents on the
“4c’1irection of his friend-z_Sami Ullah and after his
‘eppre'hension by NAB eutl}loritiesf, he came to k;iow |
that it was not documeﬁts but Rs.1§00,000/-. ‘It‘is o

established ‘pfiﬁcip,le- o'fiflav'v' :-that ;-;c:'dnfeesionak

statement would be accepted as a whole or to be
negated. Likewise, confessional statement of co-

accused could not be treated as a_fcrué statement,

which was recorded affer 65 days of hié arrest Who

remained during sald 65 days in the custody of: NAB

authormes The Investlgatlon Officer- even 1n hxs

.Court statement admitted that the reCOVered amount

was not Rs 1500 000/ but except a few orlglnal

notes, other papers were ‘placed between orlglnal.

notes. So the confessional statement of co-accused

could not be accepted.to be true.

7. As per data placed on record ExPW.8/1,

two mobile numbers i.e, 0304- 584/946? (recovered

NER
agray High Courk
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from absconding accused) & 0304-9009697

(recovered from appellant} were in actlve contact

~ with each other on 19. 10 2006. L1kew1se mobile No.
- 0304-9051919 ,(owned byj'ap.peliant Sami Uilah) was
‘in contact with mobile';No. 0300-5967024, PTCL
office N0.091-9213294 and home PTCL N0091~"
5818865 of complamant on 19.10.2006. The
- prosecution has succeeded in determmmg that the: '

above number’ '(0300- 5967034) was owned by Mr.-

Akmal Fida(son of comp_lamant) however, no su'ch

data is placed on file that the saine number was in

contact with the doubtful numbers allegedly owned

by appellant. H‘owever ‘es 'p‘er’record th'e..above o

numberS‘ e, 0304- 9009697(recovered . from

:appellant) and 0304- 5849462 (recovered from o

~absconding co-accused) remamed in contact mter se

according to ExPW.8/6, The number 0304-9051919

was -used in phone set recovered from a-ppelldn'c .
which had been issued to h1m by Paktel Franchise. It
is also proved on record that the sample of voice of'
appellant recorded in presence of Judicial Maglstrate .

had matched with the one recorded,bj;'complain'aht's




son. The appellant/convict hed specific‘ally. been
ashed by learned trial Cour't-(‘.whi]e recordihg his
statement u/s-342 Cr.PCin reSpect of mobile set as
w'eu as SIM lying/ fixed therein, end the expert. report
in respect of SIM number, from which the

complamant was contacted but the appellant had'

| : demed ownershlp of both the SlMs However, durmg
course of reco'rding statement on oath‘ u/s‘ 340(2]
Cr PC the appellant/conv1ct had not mentloned

those “two. SIM numbers in moblle taken into ',

possesswn by NAB -authorities at the tlme of hxs
S ' arrest. The prosecutlon has not proved by any cogent' :
ev1dence that who was the owner of SIM No 0304- |

5849462 & -0321-9004571 --recovered from

e ———— B

. | “absconding co-accused at'the time of his arrest The‘ .
NAB- authon’oes in presence of ]ud1c1al Maglstrate

_ recovered one shopping bag, one pistol .30 bore, f'our

i r cartridges, one mobile set Nokia, in which two Sims-

containing Nos, 0304-5849462 & 0321-9004571
were installed apart-from.s.o.me other currenoy. .T‘he- .
data placed on. file by prosecutjon, confirm ‘and

proves that the -mobile. number 0304-,5,’@49462 was -
_ e ’
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~in contact with mobile No.0304-9009697 on
-19.10.2006. In such v‘iev(z cf.'the 'mettef, ‘the link
' "betvs}een -all the above _xﬁen'qioned three mobiie
* numbers and thet cf,:.cornpla:ip‘ant is well est"a‘blishe_d,

8.~ No doubt-the pr:ojée'cution has proved its

0

.'case - agai:riskt ajxppellant/cehvic;cl withcut ‘any
. ; reasonable }E_Vd'o.ubt',i.f,.howevelf,; the legai ‘p\'rcposit.ien
wouldibe; tﬁ'at whetlh-e‘r th.e_ ‘appellant has committedb '
ar;y offence -failiri}é-::Q\'Mitllii.n the 'p'urview-of S'ec{tion 9"ol‘f '
Aﬂthe Natlonal Accountablhty Ordmance 199‘9 The,

| charge framed by learned trial Court agamst »

.

appellant is also not exhaustlve, cgge’nt and no anyl

meaning could ‘be ascer_’téined ‘that under what

.offence, - the appellant as .Well. as abscohding ,ict'Ow".«
-accused were charged, ,-hoWever,‘ at Para‘'8 of thie .'

. charge, the appellant is charged for .ebe'tment,

assistance & conspiracy in"cpm,rnission of offence.
allegedly committed by principel accused Saqib

Faroog.

Y The Accountibility Court  has " the
‘jurisclicitio'n to prosecute any person who haseither

.commlttecl an offence u/s 9 of the NAO 1999 or the




offences mentioned in the schedule attached thereto,

“ Keeping in view the acquittal of co-accused namely

Saqlb Faroogq, who was a NAB official, “has been

acqultted by Iearned trial - Court frorn the charge

S .leveled against h1m whereas prosecutlon has failed

to brmg on record an iota eVldence that any. crlmmal'

proceedmgs mqulry or 1nvest1gatlon was in:progress

T -against complamant and no- any evidence has been

brought on record by prosecutnon that the acqultted '

| accused was in league with the appellant/conwct or

other absconding - €0~ accused nor any - hnk of

L acqultted co- accused w1th the appellant/conwct has

" been ‘proved by prosecutlon So thlS is an

mrlependent offence commltted by appellant/ convxct '

’

wlth the help of abscondmg co- accused therefore

what  may pe the offence commltted by

' aupellant/conwct does not come In any clause of

Sectxon 9 of the NAOQO. 1999 nor in: schedu]e offe Tice

Co Fre @iy the bare reading of evidence ‘brought on re'cocd

———-

FA

P
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Such hke extortxon 1s pumshable u/s 384 PPC, which

reads as:- - ‘

2384, Pumshment for
‘extortion, Whoever commits
. ?extortgon:-shall be punished
S With lmprlsonment of either
..descrlptzon for a term whzch
- may extend Lo three years,
or with f’ne or with both ”

10.-- . From the gwmg facts & c1rcumstances of

the case, prosecutlon has proved a. case against the
‘ appellant as that of extortlon deﬁned u/s 383 PPC

Wthh is pumshab le u/s 384 PPC ThlS fact could not

be nidde- dlsputed that bemg an appellate Court

‘| Wheiz Cr, PC is bemg applled whlle hearmg appeal
|
' agaz,:‘m ]udgment of Accountablhty Court, this Court
: may

allowed, - the impugned

COnVlCLlL N

|

| o

iP/ZOfi'%}. is partxal]y
| is altered to Sectlon 511 PRC and
|

i

consen“ ntIy the appeliant/conwct is found guilty

u/s 5i1 PPC, ‘who is sentenced to -one aIready :

'underggae




.- / h | ! .
S Thé Iconnected EhCr. Appeal 'No.03-
j7P/2017 ﬁled by Chalrman NAB agalnst acqulttal of

accused /respondent Saqlb Farooq is dlsm1ssed

: RN :A:rgrfo‘%mg{i-'f; 5 | /%jﬂ S

- B .

YA, Qayum PS" (DB) " Justice Ikramullah Khan & :Iu:rlcc Lat Jan' Khattak'
Pl
L
: !

T
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ACCOUNTABILETY COURI NO.T, PESII/\WAR

" U/S 9710 National Accnunf;nlu iy Oulumncc 1999,

Reference No0.05/2016 -

R clclsc ()ri!cr. o o
X -
: 51{1’11;..... WVsioe Saani Ullah l)umm \/HI Anun Ullah Durani, .

' R/O House No.293, LC|*I'chsil Street, Bannu Ci ity, ~ 1

(l’xcscmly d(,L’IEI’ILd n C,n,nu al Jail, Peshawar).

“ . L "..
To - i I
“The bupu‘mluulcn( L ' b

Ct.nllal.iall Pt.shawm . , , - o b I

Whucas in the above nuLLcl Cuse, Lhc flon’ hlc, Pu.hdwm Hq:,h (oml 4
mhdw.u vide Order dated 04-10:2017 passed-in lh(l A.No.01- Pmm e

titled Sammildh Dunam Vs NAB et h i (nduud 1ha lLlCilbL ol the db()VL

naticd accused.

fl

You are, therefore. uquncd 10 uh s Lhe \ud Sami Ul'lnh’Dur:mji

trein Jail Lomplmnu. with the order of die Hon'ble Peshawar [ligh (uml
!

Poslowar, if he is not liable to be detained: im any other matter / Relerence.: -
Given under my hand and the su:ll o the Court this 24¢h day ol
B N ) I '-
Quioter, 2017, N !




The Director,
Transport & Mass Transit Department,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa , Peshawar.

Subject:- ARRIVAL REPORT/JOINING REPORT FOR DUTY

Please refer to the subject noted above.

Itis please stated that | Mr. Samiullah Khan Durrani Assistant Director Transport
was confined in the jail by the orders of Accountability Court Peshawar in reference No. 05/2016 U/S 9/10
National Accountability Ordinance, 1999. The undersigned approached to High Court Peshawar against the

Accountability Court orders, which accepted and High Court issued orders to release the undersigned.

Therefore | submit my arrival/joining report for duty ioday on 01-11-2017 forenoon and

your kind honor is requested to issue further orders for duty.(court release order is attached as Annex: A)

Sincerely yours,

Dated: 01-11-2017

i

SAMIULLAH AN DURRANI
/Assistant Director

Transport and Mass Transit Department,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Copy of the abgve is forwarded for information to the;

P.S to Secretary Transport & Mass Transit Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwé
Peshawar. ‘

Director General (Research) Livestock & Diary Development Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa,Peshawar.

A ssidtant Director

Khyber, Pakhtunkhwa
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TO » ' L e -~

The Worthy Secretary, .
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Transport and Mass Transit Department,
Peshawar

Attention: Section Officer Admin

Subject:- CHARGE ASSUMPTION REPORT

Sir, ‘ '

It is please stated that | was working at the Directorate General(Research)
Livestock and Dairy Development Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. Later on |
intend to be posted at the Transport Department for which proper No Objection Certificate was
issued by the Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Agriculture, Livestock,
Cooperatives and Fisheries Department. Consequently my services were placed at the
disposal of Transport department where | was posted as Assistant Director (P&T).

During working at the transport department some personal grudges were
developed between me and Mr. Salman Nisar Assistant Director who is now Deputy Director
who made false and concocted charges against me and wrote to my parent department that
my services were no more required to them.

During these personal grudges | was detained to prison in an old NAB case on
11-02-2017 wherein the Honorable Peshawar high Court ordered for my release and on 23-
10-2017 and subsequently after release | again joined the Transport department on 01-11-
2017.

During my period at Central jail Peshawar they declared me as absent and
began to initiate a meaningless inquiry against me which cannot ascertain. the true story
behind their game that who was the main culprit.

it ‘is very humbly requested that my arrival report for dulty which has already
been submitted to the Director Transport may be accepted and case may please be re-opened
to evaluate the actual situation. ‘

Thanking you very much in anticipation.

Dated: 15-11-2017
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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF PAKISTAN
(APPELLATE JURISDICTION)

In'Re: Cr.PLA No. 2017

Samiullah Durrani s/o Amanullah Durrani
Presently: = Assistant Director | .
. Transport and Mass Transit Department
. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
"~ R/o House No. 293, EC, Tehsil Street, Bannu City |

e Petitioner
Versus
P The State
2. ‘Director General .
National Accountability Bureau, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Hayatabad, Peshawar
......... Respondents

CRIMINAL PETITION FOR LEAVE
TO APPEAL UNDER ARTICLE 185(3)
OF _THE _ CONSTITUTION _ OF -
ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF PAKISTAN.
1973 AGAINST THE JUDGMENT
DATED _ 23.102017 in Eh. Cr.
APPEAL No. 01-P/2017 PASSED BY
THE _HONOURABLE _ PESHAWAR
HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR.




t':2\1. Name of accused(s):

1. Saqib Farooq s/o Muhammad Ashraf
Assistant Director (Investigation Officer), NAB(F), Peshawar

2. Samiullah Dirrani s/o Aman Ullah Durrani
R/o House No. 293, EC, Tehsil Street, Bannu City

3. S'hahzad‘Alias Rauf s/o Hilal
R/o St. No. 14, Taj Abad, Board, Peshawar

Note: Accused No. 1 was charged as principal _accused for blackmailing

Comolalnant namely: Dr. Fida Muhammad for demanding 111egal oratification

Rs. 5 million for closing NAB inquiry whereas Accused No 3 Shahzad was

arrested on_19.10.2006 at the spot while receiving the amount from

Complainant _as nominee of Accused No. 1. Later on, after 48 days of

occurrence on 07.12.2006 Adcused No. 2 was arrested on the statement of

Accused No. 3 that instead of Accused No. 1, he was sent for the task by

Accused No, 2. During framing of charge, the Accountability Court charged

Accused No, 2 & 3 for aiding and assisting the Accused No. 1.

Trial Court decision

High Court Decision

The learned Accountability Court-I
| vide Order dated 11.02.2017
acquitted the principal Accused,
Saqib Farooq for lack of evidence
whereas Petitioner Sami Ullah was
| convicted u/s 10 of the National
Accountability Ordinance, 1999 for
seven (7) years (R.I) along with fine
of Rs. 500,000/-, failing - which,
further to undergo a sentence of six
(6) months whereas perpetual
warrant of arrest was issued against
the Accused No. 3 Shahzad Alias
Rauf ' for being absconder after

recording the evidence.

The Honourable Peshawar High
Court, Peshawar heard the two
Appeals. Eh. Cr. Appeal No. 01-
P/2017 filed by Petitioner Sami
Ullah  against  the  aforesaid
conviction whereas NAB filed Eh.
Cr. Appeal No. 03-P/2017 against
Accgsed No. 1 Sagib" Farooq’s

acquittal.

The NAB Eh. Cr. Appeal No. 03-
P/2017 was dismissed against
acquittal of .Saqib Farooq whereas
the Petitioner Eh. Cr. Appeal No. 01-
P/2017 was partially succeeded by
declaring that the offence committed

by the Petitioner “does not come in




- °L

any clause of section 9 of NAO,
1999 nor in schedule offence”. Yet,
purportedly exercising power %/s 423
of Cr.PC charge was altered to
section 511 PPC and convicted the
Petitioner u/s 511 PPC for sentence
already undergone.

2. Name of deceased N/A

b) Injured persons N/A

3.  Date & time of occurrence 19.10.2006 at 1600 hours

- Place of occurrence Hayatabad, Peshawar

4, FIR No. & Police Station Reference No. 15/2007}

(a) Lodged by National Accountability Bureau (F),
Peshawar

(b) Recorded by N/A

(¢) Date of arrest of accused 07.12.2006

(d) Recovery from sprot Rs. 40,000/- along with white papers

(¢) Recovery from accused Accused No. 3 — Shahzad Alias Rauf

Name of | Kind of | Date of recovery | Whether Whether Recovery

accused weapon matched | blood stained witnesses

5. Medical - N/A

6. Motive - N/A

. PROSECUTION CASE BRIEFLY.

On 12.10.2006, Dr. Fida Muhammad, Director Livestock Résearch &.
Development, Peshawar complained to the NAB Peshawar that Accused No.
] Saqib Farooq working as Assistant Director / Investigating Officer in the
NAB (F), Peshawar was blackmailing him by démanding illegal gratification
for closure of pending inquiry against him. He was adviséd to remain-in
contact with Sagib. Farooq. Meanwhile, Saqib Farooq (0304-9051919) had
46 conversations with Dr. Fida Muhammad (0300-5967094)i by using their

respective number out of which 24 conversations were made alone on




- e
. 19.10. 2006 when his nominee Accused No. 3 Shahzad Ahas Rauf was
- arrested on that trap day along with Rs. 40, 000/- of 5,000 denorninatioh
notes used for covering the white paper of currency notes size. After 48 days
| of mvestlgatlon of Accused No. 1 &3, the Petitioner Sami Ullah Durrani

was arrested on the statement of Accused No. 3 Shahzad Alias Rauf from

the house for being deputed by Petitioner Sami Ullah Durrani to collect the

aforesaid documents on behalf of Acqused No. 1 Saqib Farooq. At the time
of arrest, mobile: set(s) etc. were recovered which 0£1 admission of 1.O as
personal belonging were returned to Petitioner on 25.06.2007 by the Trail
Court. Reference was filed and’ charged was framed on Accused No. 1 for
blackmailing the Complainant as cogmzable offence u/s 9 of the N.A.O,,
. 1999 and Accused No. 2 & 3 were charged for helping and assisting
Accused No. 3.

CERTIFICATE

~

It is certified that this Proforma “B” has been prepared by me |

personally and is found correct. -

C__ )

Advocate on Record
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"IN THE SUPREME COURT OF PAKISTAN.

(APPELLATE JURISDICTION)

Ih Re: Cr.PLA No.

/2017
Sami Ullah Durrani s/o Aman Ullah Durrani K |
R/o House No. 293, EC, Tehsil Street, Bannu City . .
- *weennnen Petitioner
Versus

1. The State
2. Director General |

National Accountability Bureau, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Hayatabad, Peshawar :

..Respondents

| CRIMINAL PETITION' FOR LEAVE

TO APPEAL UNDER ARTICLE 185(3)
OF THE _CONSTITUTION _ OF

ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF PAKISTAN.

1973 _AGAINST THE JUDGMENT
DATED _ 23.10.2017 _in- Eh. Cr.
APPEAL‘NO. 01-P/2017 PASSED BY
THE HONOURABLE _PESHAWAR

" HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR.

e T
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The Petitioner humbly submits as under:-

>

Points of Law for determination of this Honourable Court are as

under:

II.

11

IV.

VI

Whether under the facts and circumstances of the case,

impugned Judgment is correct in law and justice.

Whether under the facts and circumstances of the case,
where the Appellate Court arrived to the conclusion that
the offence committed by the Accused Petitioner does

not come within the purview of National Accountability

" Ordinance, 1999 rendered the investigation, prosecution

and conviction against the Petitioner void ab initio and

vitiated.

Whether under the facts and circumstances of the case, ‘
the learned Appellate Court exercising power u/s 32 of
the N.A.O, 1999 can alter the charge u/s 423 of Cr.PC
and convict a person for a section of law which is not

triable under the provision of N.A.O, 1999.

Whether under the facts and circumstances of the case,
the conviction of abettor is justiﬁed where the principal
Accused has been acquitted by the two Courts for lack of

evidence.

Whether under the facts and circumstances of the case,

‘the Petitioner has been incriminated with deliberation to

benefit the main A'ccused.

Whether under the féqts and circumstances of the case,
trial under the special law (N.A.O, 1999) is legally

13 . t -
sustainable when the offence is found to be triable under

. general law.
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VIL

VI

IX.

XI.

XIIL.

ha

Whether under the facts and circumstances of the case,
the trial and conviction on the basis of statement of

absconding co-accused is legally sustainable.

Whether under the facts and circumstances of the case,
reliance on the retracted statement u/s 164/364 of Cr.PC
of the ébsconding co-accused recorded on 68" day is

legally sustainable?

Whether under the facts and circumstances of the case,
when the principal Accused is acquitted then Accused

charged in co-accused statement can be convicted?

Whether under the facts and circumstances of the case,
the benefits extended to the principal Accused woudn’t

favour the Accused.No. 27

.Whethgr under the facts and circumstances of the case,
when the investigation lack direct evidence against the
principal.accused, can an Accused charged in the co-
accused statement be convicted on the circumstantial

evidence?

Whether under the facts and ,circumstan'ces of the case,

-what was the main section which the honourable

Peshawar High Court considered in the impugned
Judgment for the attempt of which Section 511 of PPC

has been altered?



The BRIEF FACTS relevant to this Petition are as under:-

p ro/iminaﬂ._:

That Petitioner, a_resident of Bannu, is a law abiding

citizen of Pakistan has been incriminated and charged in the
NAB Reference No. 15/2007 as abettor along with principal
Accused Sagib Farooq and Absconding co-aécused Shahzad
Alias Rauf. On conclusion of Trial, the Accountability Court
acquitted the principal Accused Saqib Farooq and convicted the
Petitioner for seven (7) years (R.I) along with fine of Rs.
500,000/~ failing which, further undergo a sentence of six (6)
months u/s 10 of the National Accountability Ordinance, 1999
for offence triable u/s 9 ibid. In Appeals, the honourable High
Court dismissed the NAB Appeal againsé the acquitted
principal Accused Saqib Farooq whereas Petitioner Appeal was
partially succeeded by altering the chérge from Section 9 of the
N.A.O, 1999 to non-triable offence under N.A.O, 1999 to

 Qection 511 of PPC and reduced the punishment to undergone

imprisonment, hence, this Petition.

jacfd:

1. That BRIEF FACTS leading to this Petition are that

Petitioner presently working as Assistant Director, Transport &
Mass Transit Department, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
is law abiding citizen has been incriminated for mala fide

reasons as delineated below.

2. That a Complainant Dr. Fida Muhammad. Director
Livestock Research & Development, Peshawar being under
investigation of NAB, on 12.10.2006 complained the NAB
(KP) that an Assistant Diréctor / Investigation Officer in NAB
(KP) blackmailing him for closing the investigation in lieu of

Rs. 5 million gratification.
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3. That as per Reference, the Complainant was advised to
be remained in contact with the said Assistant Director and it is
- in the Reference that the Complainant had 46 conversations
with the said Assistant Director through Phone No. 0304-
9051919 wheréafter the two set for the transaction * on

19.10.2006.

4.  That it is in the Reference that for said date trap was set
and Accused No. 3 Shahzad Alias Rauf was arrested while
receiving the illegal gratification amount on behalf of Accused

No. 1 from the Complainant.

5 That after 48 days, the Petitioner was arrested vide
Warrant of Arres;c dated 07.12.2006 on co-accused Shahzad
statement that instead principal Accused Sagib Farooq, it was
the Petitioner who had sent him for the receipt of documents

from the Complainant.

6. - That at the time of arrest a mobile/service cards were
recovered and later on in house search a computer and certain
papers were shown to have recovered which were later on
return to him on the statement of LO for being non
incriminating articles vide Trial Court Order dated 25.06.2007.
After remaining for about 98 days in physical remand; was sent

to judicial locker wherefrom released on bail 09_.06.2007.

7. That later on, at last leg of investigation, fjmally principal

Accused Sagqib Farooq was arrested on 22.02.2007.

8. That Reference wés filed on 02.10.2007 and charge was
framed on 03.12.2007 wherein Accused No. 1 Saqib Farooq
was charged as principal accused and the Petitioner as Accused
No. 2 and absconding Accused No. 3 Shahzada Alias Rauf fér

“aided/assisted and ac;ted in conspiracy with accused No. 1

(Sagib Farooq‘)”. and tried for “the offence of corruption and

corrupt practices as defined in clause (i), (ii), (iv) and (xii) of
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section 9(a) punishable under section 10(a) of National

Accountability Ordinance, 1999”.

9.  That during protracted trial seventeen (17) PWs were
examined and none of them incriminated the Petitioner for the

aforesaid offence.

10. . That at conclusion of trial, the principal Accused Saqib
Farooq was acquitted besides other grounds that “there is no
evidence on the record to establish the friendship / acquaintance
of the accused Saqib Farooq with accused Samiullah Durrani”,
however, yet the Petitioner Samiullah was convicted for seven
(7) years (R.I) with a fine of Rs. 500,000/~ failing which, he
shall further undergo a sentence of six (6) months and perpetual
‘non-bailable warrant of arrest of the absconding accused

Shahzad Alias Rauf was issued.

1. That aggrieved off, the Petitioner filed an Eh. Cr. Appeal
No. 01-P/2017 w/s 32 of the N.A.O, 1999, similarly NAB (KP)
also filed an Eh. Cr. Appeal No. 03-P/2017 against the acquittal
of principal Accused Saqib Farooq. |

12. That the two Appeals were heard on 04.10.2017 and
Judgment was reserved which was announced on 23.10.2017,
again the NAB Appeal against acquittal of principal Accused
| Saqib Farooq was dismissed whereas the Petitioner was found
to be not prosecutable under the provision of N.A.O, 1999 and
purportedly exercising power u/s 423 of Cr.PC, the honourable
High Court convicted the Petitioner with altered charge w/s 511

of PPC for undergone imprisonment.

13. That the aforesaid facts and proceedings substantiating
the fact that the Petitioner was incriminated for mala fide reason
with due deliberation for use as an escape goat to principal
Accused and finally it was found that he was tried coram non

Jjudice.



14.  That for the reason stated above, the Petitioner who is

public servant has remained victim of illegal prosecution and

custody and now his carrier is at stake, hence, filing this

Petition for correcting the wrong so far inflicted upon him.

'15.  That the Petitioner craves leave of this Honourable Court
to raise or urge any other additional ground at the time of the

hearing of the Petition.

p rayer: It is, therefore, humbly prayed that leave to appeal may

graciously be granted against the Judgment / Order dated 23‘.10.2017
passed by the honourable Peshawar High Court, Peshawar in Eh. Cr.
Appeal No. 01-P/2017. '

Or any other relief deemed appropriate to this honourable

Court, not specifically asked, may please also be granted.

) DR'AWN BY | - FILED BY
(Isaac Ali Qazi) ( - )
Advocate Supreme Court Advocate-on-Record
CERTIFICATE:

It is certified that the Petitioner in this August Court against the

impugned Judgment has earlier filed no such Petition.

( | )

Advocate-on-Recprd

Dated: _ .11.2017
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iN THE SUPREME COURT OF PAKISTAN, ISLAMABAD
(APPELLATE JURISDICTION) '\,.56

cx - p. No 1494 /2017

National Accountability Bureau thr. its Chairman, Ata Turk Avenue 6;5/2,
Islamabad

RN}

e PETITIONER

NOTICE

To
Sami Ullah Durrani sio Amanu llar Durrani Rlo House No. EC, Tehsil

Street Bannu City

...... RESPONéENT
Please take notice that I have to file today the above éoted AP against
ﬁl@judgm(:n_t‘ '/ order dated 23-10-2017 passcd by vthe Peshawar Iigh
Court Péshn\;ar inﬂ(’frl A No. 01-P/2017 on behall of the Pclitioner, i
the Supreme Cvom't of Pakistan a'[ Islamabad. l

-

Supmmc (,omt of Pakistan

o hlamabad o
Dated: 21-11-2017 : e

K]
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The Secretary,

Agriculture, Livestock,

& Diary Development,Department,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.

Subject: APPEAL AGAINST OFFICE NOTIFICATION NO. DG(R)
L&DD/E-Il/PF(186)/2013 DATED  26-02-2018 _OF THE
DIRECTOR GENERAL (RESEARCH) LIVESTOCK AND

DIARY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR WHEREBY APPELANT WAS
DISMISSED FROM SERVICE.

Respected Sir, -
With due veneration it is stated that:

1. I’~\:vas appointed as Assistant BPS-16 in Agriculture, Livestock & Diary
‘Development Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. | was performing my
official duties with devotion & to the entire satisfaction of my superiors
without any complaint.

2. That issue cropped up when my services were requisitioned by the Special
Assistant to CM for Transport and Mass Transit Department Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa & in this respect, Private Secretary to the Special Assistant to
CM for Transport wrote a letter to DG ( Research) Livestock & Diary
Development Department to requisitioned my services against the vacant
post of Assistant in the Directorate of Transport vide letter dated. 28-4-
2015, followed by subsequent letter dated 10-08-2015 of the Special
Assistant to CM for Transport and Mass Transit Departmént. ( Annexed As.
A & A-1).

3. That on 28-08-2015, Director General (Research) Livestock & Diary
Development Department wrote letter to Secretary to Government of
Khbyer Pakhtunkhwa for Transport and Mass Transit Department that he
has no objection, if he is adjusted on any vacant post in borrowing
Department (Transport & Mass - - Transit
Department). Annexd As. B

4. That on 06-10-2015, no objection certificate on transfer & permanent
absorption in Transport Department Was issued by Secretary, Agriculture,
Livestock & Diary
Development Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and then on 09-03-2016,

_ services of undersigned was placed at the disposal of Transport

Department for further posting, meaning thereby that the matter of

s



10.

11.

\\.’)
\

transfer/posting between Agriculture Department & Tran""sport and Mass

Transit Department was finalized.
( Annexd AS. C, C1,C2,C3).

That on 19-04-20186, Director Transport issued office order wherein the
undersigned was promoted from the post of Assistant BPS-16 to Assistant
Director BPS-17 with immediate effect. (Annexed As- D).

That from time to time numerous unique orders of posting & transfer of
services of the undersighed were issued which created ambiguity and to .
clear the position of undersigned submitted, the representation before
Secretary Transport to release my monthly salaries and to issue guidelines
to the quarter concerned for the purpose vide Representation dated 03-02-
2017.(Annexd As.E ). |

That on 13-07-2017, Special Assistant to CM for Transport and Mass
Transit Department namely Shah Muhammad Wazir wrote letter to
Secretary Transport not to disturb/displaced the officers mentioned in the
letter ibid inciuding the name of undersigned at serial No.2. (Annexd As.
F) |

That on 1-08-2016, without any reason and justification order of the
undersigned of transfer/posting was withdrawn by the Secretary Transport
with direction to report back to his parent Department with immediate effect.
(Annexed As.G ).

That on 05-09-2016 letter was issued by Transport Department to relieve
the undersigned as the Special Assistant to CM for Transport became
displeasure over the undersigned, yet the main cause was of his illegality,
irregularity & corruption of the Special Assistant to CM in Transport
Department as the undersigned was not supporting the said cause of {he
Special Assistant to CM for Transport. ( Annexed As.H )..

That on 09-09-2016, Director Transport Department issued order of
relieving of the undersigned from his duties w.e.f 1-09-2016. ( Annexed As
. | o |
That last pay was withdrawn by the undersigned from Transport
Department vide pay roll on October,2016. ( Annexed As.J)
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14.

15.

16.
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in the meanwhile, the undersigned was arrested by NAB authofities on 11-
02-2017 on charges of giving assistance to NAB authorities by providing

mobile SIM but such allegation was totally false and absolutely incorrect.

That Honorable Peshawar High Court, Peshawar converted the NAB
charges 9/10 into 383crpc and the undersigned was released from the jail.
As the undersigned was convicted by Accountability Court for Seven years

which conviction is/was assailed before the Apex Court in appeal.

That on 1-11-2017, the undersigned submitted arrival report before Director
Transport Department after release from jail, followed by subsequent arrival
report to Secretary Transport on 15-11-2017 as weli as 19-02-2018. (
Annexed As. K.K1,K2,K3) '

That the aforesaid arrival reports were not materialized by the authorities,
so that the undersigned submitted subsequent arrival reports to Director
Transport which also met dead response till date. The undersigned is

constrained to su.bmit.vthe Representation in hand before the authorities for

| performance of duties and release of salaries since the date of withhoiding

of the same.

-~

The undersigned was confronted with mental torture/financial constraints

and other agonies, so request for eradicatiénn of the same and obliged.

It is therefore most humbly requested that notification dated 26-02-

2018 of the DG(R) Livestock & Diary Development Department Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa be setaside and appelant be reinstated in service with all back

benefits.

Dated: 20-03-2018

Thanking you, Sir.

Tall



5/3, | DaiyNo_(>/ %

- Date 2o 4~ 90
' Directarate of Transporg.

Ew

The Director, - t
Transport and Mass Transit,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

-Subject: ARRIVAL REPORT/JOINING REPORT.
R/Sir, ‘ ‘
: Reference on the subject noted above.

The undersigned Samiullah Khan Durrani working agz,Assist'ant Director
transport & subitted arrival report for duty on 1.11.2017 and again on 15.11.2017 but no
ofder is still issued. The undersigned also submitted arrival report to Worthy Secretary
Transport and Méss Transit but no further actioh on arrival report is communicated till.
~ dated. |
It is therefore, the undersigned once again submitted a;rrival report fof duty

_ and requested to issue further necessary orders.and obliged.

Thanking you in anticipatioh.

e~

Dated : 19-06-2018 .

House N o
Phasy :7. ptabad Peshawar.

L/

Copy of thé above is forwarded for informatin to : -

1. Worthy Secretary Transport and Mass Transit Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Peshawrar. o o '




To

Subject: SUBSEQUENT REPRESENTATION

: s g

The Secretary,

Transport & Mass Transit Department,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Civil Secretariat Peshawar.

Respected Sir,

ot

With due veneration it is stated that:

| was appointed as Assistant BPS-16 in Agriculture, Livestock & Diary
Development Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. | was performing my
official duties with devotion & to the entire satisfaction of my superiors
without any complaint.

That issue cropped up whén my services were requisitioned by the Special
Assistant to CM for Transport and Mass Transit Department Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa & in this respect, Private Secretary to the Special Assistant to
CM for Transport wrote a letter to DG ( Research) Livestock & Diary
Development Department to requisitioned my services against the vacant
post of Assistant in the Directorate of Transport vide letter dated. 28-4-
2015, followed by subsequent letter dated 10-08-2015 of the Special
Assistant to CM for Transport and Mass Transit Department. ( Annexed As.
A & A1), |

That on 28-08-2015, Director General (Research) Livestock & Diary
Development Department wrote letter to Secretary to Government of
Khbyer Pakhtunkhwa for Transport and Mass Transit Department that he
has no objection, if he is adjusted on any vacant post in borrowing
Department (Transport & Mass Transit
Department). Annexd As. B ' ‘
That on 06-10-2015, no objection certificate on transfer & permanent
absorption in Transport Department was issued by Secretary, Agriculture,
Livestock & Diary
Development Department Khyber.Pakhtunkhwa and then on 09-03-2016,
services of undersigned was placed at the disposal; of Transport
Department for further posting, meaning thereby that the matter of
transfer/posting between Agriculture Department & Transport and Mass
Transit Department was finalized. '

(Annexd AS. C, C1,C2,C3).
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10.

11.

12.

That on 19-04-2016, Director Transport issued office order wherein the
undersigned was promoted from the post of Assistant BPS-16 to Assistant
Director BPS-17 with immediate effect. (Annexed As- D).

That from time to time numerous unique orders of posting & transfer of ..
senvices of the undersigned were issued which created ambiguity and to
clear the position of undersigned submitted, the r’eprésentation before
Secretary Transport to release my monthly salaries and to issue guidelines
to the quarter concerned for the purpose vide Representation dated 03-02-
2017 .(Annexd As.E ).

That on 13-07-2017, Special Assistant to CM for Transport and Mass
Transit Department namely Shah Muhammad Wazir wrote letter to
Secretary Transport not to disturb/displaced the officers mentioned in the
letter ibid including the name of undersigned at serial NLQ.Z. (Annexd As.
F)

That on 1-08-2016, without any reason and justification order of the
undersigned of transfer/posting was withdrawn by the Secretary Transport
with direction to report back to his parent Department with immediate effect.
(Annexed As.G ).

That on 05-09-2016 letter was issued by Transport Department to relieve
the undersigned as the Special Assistant to CM for Transport became
displeasure over the undersigned, yet the main cause wasv of his illégality,
irregularity & corruption of the Special Assistant to CM in Transport
Department as the undersigned was not supporting the said cause of the
Special Assistant to CM for Transport. ( Annexed AsH).

That on 09-09-2016, Director Transport Depe;rtment issued - order of
relieving of the undersigned from his duties w.e.f 1-09-2016. ( Annexed A’s
).

That last pay was withdrawn by the u.ndersigned'- from Transport
Department vide pay roil on October,2016. ( Annexed As.J)

In the meanwhile, the undersigned was arrested by NAB authorities on 11-.
02-2017 on charges of giving assistance to NAB authorities by providing

mobile SIM but such allegation was totally false and absolutely incorrect.




13.

14.

15.

16.

—
That Honorable Peshawar High Court, Peshawar converted the ‘NAB
charges 9/10 into 383crpc and the undersigned was released from the jail.

As the undersigned was convicted by Accountability Court for Seven years

which conviction is/was assailed before the Apex Court in appeal.‘

That on 1-11-2017, the undersigned submitted arrival report before Director
Transport Department after release from jail, followed by subsequent arrival
report to Secretary Transport on 15-1 1-2017 as well as 19-02-2018. (
Annexed As. K.K1,K2,K3) |

That the aforesaid arrival reports were not materialized by the authorities,
so that the undersigned submitted subsequent arrival reports. to Director

Transpbrt which also met dead response till date. The undersigned is —
constrained to submit the Representation in har;d before the authorities for
performance of duties and release of salaries since the date of withholding

of the same.

The undersigned was confronted with mental tortureffinancial constraints

and other agonies, so request for eradication of the same and obliged.

It is therefore most humbly requested that the undersigned be

allowed for performance of the official duties and release of monthly salaries

withhold since ANovember, 2016.

Dated: 27-06-2018

Thanking you, Sir‘.

e of Transport Peshawar.

0333-6669966
House no.232 Sector K-2,
Street #10 phase 3 Hayatabad,

- : ~ Peshawar.

Copy of the above is forwarded to Secretary, Agriculture Livestock and Diary
Development Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.



. 1.:‘/.:0 , /K:‘Q'.”',."( : wﬁ/ \;tw/
: The Secretary, o o~

Y 7~ o

Agriculture, Livestock, UR‘Q \-/)P
& Diary Development,Department, #,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Peshawar. '

Subject: REMINDER -

Respected Sir,

With humble request it is stated that i have filed departmental appeal
before your goodself on 20-03-2018 for reinstatement in service( copy of the

appeal is attache herewith).

Therefore it is most humbly requested that please expedite my said
appeal as soon as possible‘. |

Thanking you sir.

Dated: 06-08-2018

ks

%
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'GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
AGRICULTURE LIVESTOCK & COOPERATIVE
DEPARTMENT |
THROUGH REGISTERED POST

. o SO(LFC)AD-2(123)/PF/2012
““Dated Peshawar the 17% S6p,2018

TO":{/. L ' S
e Mr. Samiuliah Khan Durrani
o Ex-Assistant . .. A
Directorate of Livestock:& Dairy Development (Research)
~ Khyber pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

R Address House No. 232, Sector K-2

T Street No. 10 Phase 3
: Hayatabad, Peshawar.

Subject-  SUBSEQUENT REPRESENTATION
| dated .'.7,7/()('}/'.7.(')15{

| divected 1o pefor o your appeal No. nil,
~addressed Lo Secretary to Govt: of Khyber pakhtunkhwa al
, -'t.o:" this department and to inform that your appeal has been considercd and

‘regretted being not covered under the rules and barred.
L %
/"
A7 —
s '

(A]}MAL KHAN) /7 / gl
4/ ,7/: ¢

SECTION OFFICER | :

. : ) LIVESTOCK, FISHEREIS & CO OPERATIVE

© Copy of the above is forwarded to the:-

1. Secretary to Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Transport Department.
2. PSto Secretal‘yAgriculture Department.

\ / N
B Jz,f’é —

SECTION OFFICER
LIVESTOCK, FISHEREIS & CO OPERATIVE

i
.

1d copy endorsed thereof
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR
1

Mr. Samiullah Khan Durrani

Service Appeal No. 1289/2018 : '

(AppeHant) -

Versus

Director General (Research) Livestock and Dairy Development Department Peshawar, Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa and others

(Respondents)

REPLY/PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF REPONDENT NO. 03

" Respectfully Shet;veth;

Preliminary Objections:

a.

d.

The appellant has got no locus standi or cause of action to file the instant service appeal
because appellant was a contract employee/project employee governed by the project
policy and not by Civil Service Act/Civil Service Tribunal Act. Moreover, thé instant:

appeal is filed with the malafide to harass the answering respondents.

\
That the Appellant has not come to the court with clean hands. He concealed the material
facts from the Court just to misguide the Hon’ble Court by presenting' concocted facts;
1
theretore, the instant appeal is liable to be rejected in limini.
1
That the instant appeal is not maintainable by law, as the appellant was dismissed by
respondent No.1 after due course of law and not by answering respondent; but, he is

claiming re-instatement from respondent No.3 which renders his service appeal

groundless and defunct'as where there is no right there is no remedy.

That the instant appeal is time barred by law as the appellant was directed to report back

to his parent department on 01.08.2016 and relieved from service by respondent no. 3 on
1

09.09.2016 respectively; whereas, he approached for representation before answering

respondent on 27.06.2018 as he who seeks equity must be vigilant and not indolent.
) :
~ o . . P PR i P . |
That the instant appeal is bad due to mis-joinder and non joinder of parfies.
o
That with utmost respect this Honorable Service Tribunal has got no jurisdiction to

entertains the present service appeal. : : .‘ i-

FACTS: | » !



(VS

Para 1 of the Service Appeal is not related to answering respondent and respondents No.

01 & 02 are in better position to answer this para.

. Para 2 of the Service Appeal is correct to the extent that appellant’s serviche was

réquisil‘ioned by Transport department from Live Stock and Dairy departme%nt on
28.04.2015 for te;npopary/need basis on the vacant post of Office Assistant of samé‘ scale
in cadre till presence of need of appellant servic-e in borrowing department (Letter l'{o this
regard as Annexure A). [t is also pertinent to mention here that the borrlpwing
department repatriated his service to parent department when his service no !|longer
required by the borrowing department (copy of letter dated 01.08.2016 as Anllexurel‘ B).
Para 3 of the service appeal is incorrect. The answering respondents never receiveid any
type of letter dated 28.08.2015 from respondent No.l. Furthermore, there exis:ts no
laws/rules for the permanent absorption of appetlant who was project employee, oln the
regular post of other department. '

Para 4 of the service appeal is incorrect, Hence denied.

Para S of the Service Appeal is incorrect, false and frivolous; therefore, hence denied.
There is complete criteria and procedure mentioned in the Esta Code for the promotion
from BPS 16 to BPS 17. Moreover, a contract employee of BPS 16 cannot be promoted
on the regular post of BPS 17 grade. | A
Para 6 of the Service Appeal is correct that the then Special Assistant to CM for
Transport wrote letter to Secretary Tran'sport not to displace officers including the
appellant. It is to inform that the appellant has done a lot of illegél acts and activities in
the department, upon which various inquiries were held regarding his misconduct,
therefore, the then Secretary Transport taken up the matter with the Establishment
Department for opinion. The Establishment Department advised to send back  the
appellant to his parent office. The Appellant never attended a single inquiry so far
(Copies of the orders/letters regarding poor performance as Annexure C, inquiry/fact
finding report regarding illegal parking stand as Annexure D & E).

Para 7 of the Service Appeal is correct to the extent that the then Secretary Transport
directed the appellant to report back to his parent department and his transfer /posting
was withdrawn on 01.08.2016; while, rest is denied. The appellant performance was not
satisfactory and he remained absent for long period of time without any reasonable cause.
Even various inquiries were initiated against him (copies to this regard has already been
annexed). Therefore, he was directed to report back to his parent department.

Para 8 of the Service Appeal is correct to the extent that the appellant was relieved from
his service by Transport Department on 09.09.2016 w.e.f 01.09.2016 (Annexure F);
while. rest is denied. The appellant was relieved because his performance was not up (o
mark and the department no longer needed his service. Furthermore. ‘the allegations
raised by the appellant against the Ex-Special Assistant for Chief Minister for Transport
& Mass Transit are baseless, factious, malafide and with ultra vires.

Para 9 of the Service Appeal is correct and copy to this regard is alreaély annexed in

above para.




10. Inreply to para 10 of the Service Appeal, it is stated that appu[]anl was directed to tepr
back to his palcnt department and his {ransfer /posting was withdrawn on 01 08 2016 but
he failed to submit his relmqulsh report and continued to draw his salary till 01 11.2016;
thereafter, the then 'DDO llanspoxt issued letter to Accountant General Oche on
05.10.2016 to stop the salary of the appellant (Copy of letter to this regard as Annexure
G). Furthermore, Director Transport also issued relieving order of the appéi]an{ on
09.09.2016. '

I'l. Para 11 of Service Appeal is incoi'rect, false and frivolous; herice denied. In réply it is
stated that appellant was relieved from his service and directed to report back to his
parent department by Secretary Flanspou on 01.08.2016, which is dispatched/intimated
to appellant. Tn addition to that, the department never issued any posting/transfer ‘order of
appellant as he remained no longer employee of answering respondent. Moredver, the
salary ofappell‘ant was stopped from date of order of relieving, that is, 01.08.2016.

12. Pare 12 of the Service Appeal is incorrect. The para relates with NARB aul'hori'l'i-es but
deliberately are not made as a party in the instant Service Appeal.

13. Para 13 of the Service Appeal is not related to answering respondent. Respondents No. 01
& 02 are in better position to answer this para. |

4. Para 14 of the Service Appeal is incorrect, hence denied. Detajl reply has airead‘y beeaf
given in above paras.

15. Para 15 of the Service Appeal is not related to answering respondent and subject to proof

_ by the appellant. | 3

16. Para 16 of the Service Appeal is related with respondent No. 01 & 02 and they.are in
better position to answer this para. ,

I'7. Para 17 of the Service Appeal is related with respondent No. 01 & 02 and they ‘are in
better position to answer this para. )

18. In reply to para 18 of the Service Appeal it is stated that appellant submitted SLII)SC’,’;QUCIH
representation before answering respondent which was 1'eieclecl because the appcllani was
directed to report back to his parent department on 01.08.2016 and lhemlltu the
answering department has no concern with appellant as he was on depuation and under
Civil Service Rules borrowing department has discretion to depute the employee ba‘ck to
his parent department. [t is also pertinent to mention that (he representation was made
after one year of relieving order of appellant Just to fabricate and manipulate the matlu as
the appellant was d[smlssed by his parent department on 26.02.2018 and he was time
barred to file Service /\ppeal before Service Tribunal againsi the cited order of d]%mmal
To this regard, he made date of filing representation to reckon time period for 1111%
appeal. He holds no ground in this regard: therefore, the instant service appeal is liable to
be dismissed in limini., I :
GROUNDS:

a. (uound of the Suvnce Appeal is related to respondent No. 01 & 02 and they ar¢ in

better position (o answer this para.



oY

-

b. Ground b of the Service Appeal is false, frivolous and baseless, hence denied. In reply it
s stated that appellant voluntarily joined the service of Transport department (copy of
arrival letter of appellant is Annexure H). Moreover, he never faced any agony/problem
ete in discharge of his duty as nowhere intimated his problems to the borrowing

. department. Instead, he was inefficient, incompetent and dormant in performance of his
duty. To this regard, he was time and again directed verbally as well as in writing.

c. Glound ¢ of the Service Appeal is incorrect, false, frivolous and baseless, hence denied.
In reply it is stated that appellant’s service was requisitioned by Transport department
from Live Stock and Dairy department on 24.04.2015 for temporary/need basis on the
vacant post of Office Assistant of same scale in cadre til] presence of need of appellant
service in borrowing department. Thereafter, the borrowing department repatriated his
service 1o parent department when his service no longer required by the botrowing
department. The same was intimated to the appellant as well as to his parent department
{copy of letter o this regard as Annexure [).

d. Ground d of the Service Appeal is false, fancy, whimsical and incorrect, hence denied.
In reply, it is stated that appellant was directed to report back to his parent department
and his transfer /posting was withdrawn on 01.08.2016 because his Service was non
satisfactory; he remained inefficient, incompetent and indulged in misconduct, proof to
this regard is already annexed in above paras. Thereafter, the‘ then DDO Transport
issued letter to Accountant General Office on 05.10.2016 to stop the salary of the
appellant.

e. Ground ¢ of the Service Appeal is incorrect. hence denied In reply it is stated that
appellant was requisitioned from Department of Livestock Development Department
(Research Wing). Later on. he failed to perform up to mark and his services we}re no
longer needed, so he was directed to report back to his parent department. The appetlant
IS not permanent employee of Transport Department as he was on deputation.

f. Ground f of the Service Appeal is not related to answering respondent and the concerned

respondents are in better pogitidn to answer this para.

0
Secretary (R-03)
Transport & Mass Transit Department
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkinwa.

Verification:

f
1tis hereby solemnly affirmed and declared on oarh thai the conients of the
mstant comments are true and correct 1o the best of my knowledge apd bel: famd nothing has .
been concealed from this Hon ble Service Tr ibunal. l

3




Giound Floor, Benevoient Fund Bur!dmg, PeshawarCantt . P
Tel: 091 9214185 .

. No:DirTpy 3oU~U S

Dated: ‘Aprii 28, 2015..

To .
The Director General, © . o o | '-
‘Livestock Research & Drary Development Department ’ S
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

, , Subject: REQU!SITION OF SERVICES OF MR. SAM]ULLAH KHAN DURRANl
’ ' : ASSISTANT, DIRECTORATE GENERAL LIVESTOCK RESEARCH &
DIARY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

Dear Sir, S ;:1_'. [
Kindly refer to the s‘ubject\ noted abqve,_' KO T A l-' '
. . '|‘-" I .I ! i R
The Servrces of Mr. Samrullah Khan Durram Assrstant arg requisitioned. |
sgainst the vacant post of Assistant in Drrectorate of Transport &. Mass Transrt Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa : L L SR
: A - | s
Drrector Transport & M'—')SS Transit

C ‘ R Khyber Pakhthkhwa
Endst of even no and date: . ) oo s !

-

IR .
A i

e

, A copy is forwarded for information to ‘P.S to Specsal Assrstam to CVI for
Transport&l\/lass Transit Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. | = o .

|
‘:_ o i : i
- A N i’
b . Y .o / ' ; B ii
R 2 ' ' N l:.:. ! / ; i ' l!
e EAER . . t i|
|
i
!

Director Transport & Mass Transit

L Khyber Pa khtunkhwa




.~ ORDER

.’-
.A

No.SO(G)/TD/3-1/2014:The Competent Autho'riity,nas- bec
Department order No.SO(G)/TD/3-1/2014/2159-65 dated 20/0]

repatriation of Muhammad Fazal Rahman and Mr, Samiulla

f Departments Both the officers are dtrected to reporr back to

3 ,'.;/”:"a
TRANSPORT & MASS TRA AT
/-£ “‘:Z"_\/“ { ’ z / 2l ~."
. :;\g:'“,' ﬁ}/ i\ /“/ AR
a.\_; %’J\_’/ y . AT
T (3
o ’ :
"’_/:‘;‘-"f‘-‘"“\- S ‘;;;r‘ b
oS 4
i L

Dated Prshdwax the, 01 08 201()

i pleased to >withdr_aw this
/2018, regarding withdrawal of
h Khan Durrani. to_their 'parelni

their parent Departments, with

limmediate effect. . = fﬁ;_)
| g |
: I!{ Sd/-
) SECRETARY
P . : o Golert of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa o
P \ Transport & Mass Trdnsrt Department o
| Endst: No. & Date Even/2337-43 o ‘; ' , ~
' Copy for information to the: , ' ' [:1?7 , , RS
: r : ' : '

I Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Pesha\lvar

; 2. Director Transport & Mass TransMCoopte& ~ Chairman RTAs Khyb‘er
] Pakhtunkhwa. 2
i 3. P3to Secretary, \Norkers Welfare Board. Khyber P%htunkhwa
V4. Secretary Live Stock & Dairy Development Departr,ne*st, Khyber Pamtunkhwa
; 5. District Accounts Officer, Kohat. L' .
f 6. PS to Special Assistant to CM for’ Transpprt & Mass Trmsrt Khvbcr
i Pakhtunkhwa.. , \\3) .,
. ' ' 7. PS to Secretary Establishment Department, Gowt, Iof Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
' - 8. PS to Secretary Transport & Mass Fransst |Depa.*ment Govt: .of Knyber
Py Pakhtunkhwa.
A ' i
L 9. Officers Concerned. X
! : : A
1; 10. Master File. ' )
5 ‘ éz}f .
3 A~ O
i (K ALIS KRy Yo
SI%CTION OFFICER (ADMN)
TranSport & Mass Transit Deptt
, o 4
- A ‘ ! (,Rfﬁ
<
Vo /e
A VARV N
o\ AT
SRR
\ . \ \F)"’ -
N '/i“ AN
. \", ' : / L \'-,A | '
= ,[6 X AN 'r‘s;?‘}\‘?ﬂ.;,» {'[L/ ‘/ - s pre .l~'. - ]
Q”\ H ' W S e fe | v
Mlludl\SOG(j I)I’osunnTrr%:f;:r\l.mcrs\me(\ 1) Post &Trans-2015-17 daen - 5” ‘: a ‘ .




A X 2C.

. .GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER r" KI—MUNKHWA @
'TRANSPORT & MASS TRANSIT DEPARTMENT -~

Ph 091-922 3615
Fax:091-9212556

No. SO (G)/10- 15/2014/ e
Dated: 09-06-2016 | .

I

o o
o Ddt?‘j No_ \‘qlg S':_.__.
: -  Date_la p 4 3. eld
" The Director, - _ Directorate f‘ﬁ Traaspost
Transport & Mass Trans:t . . o :
_ - Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, o 1
‘Subject - POOR PERFORMANCE o f

I am dlrected to refer to the subject noted above and to enclose herewith yot

ietter No. Dir/TPT/D. Act10n12579 82 dated 01-06- 2016 and to request to subrmt the report

the’subject issue to this Department at the earliest for the perusal of the competent authori
please.

!

l
l
| i
t
I

SECTION OFF!CER (ADMN)

'.
w 1

Endst No. & Date Even o

|
i.
Copy is-forwarded for information to the:-

1. PS to Secretary Transport & Mass TranS|t Department \Govt' of Khyb _
- Pakhtunkhwa. :

2. Master File.

_ I ‘ t
. . ‘ |k |
- . . ‘
. : i ;
I

S‘CT!ON OFFiCER (ADMN)

———— -

TASOG PileaNilead- P SORIO-1Sikscinhin s Andanilels » <, 101 \‘ s Action & tngaoitiesaions



- C
DIRF(,TORATE OFf }LR A‘\TSPORT‘ & MASS T Rf‘.\N SLT A
Kl IYBER PAKHTUNK HW A ‘I ,

No. Dir/TPT/D. Act;owlﬂb‘?‘;"&i’
Dated; 01-06-2016 |

‘ i
Te : . :
Mr. Sami Ullah Durani, - ‘ :

Assistant Director (P&T],

. Directorate of Transport & Mass Transit, i é Qa
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. a e

Subject: - POOR PERFORMANCE.

It has been noticed that, two very imporiant task i.e. approval tor Bill

B . e e
- . . . - ] e
Board at Peshawar bus terminal and re-enquiry of Mr. Rashid Gui v:.,x-Manac;e» P

- you remain absent from office in official timing and even comes late.

e ——

‘-————'—'__
wzs handed over to you but so for no progress received from your s.de \xi.w'r me

an sbnornal :Iday in perfermance of ofnma! hUbl 1ess, |t has alsc oe.enp! zervad hat
t :

!
Your these acts of negligence in the performance of officia r'nzme': mouat
1o misconiduct under the meaning of Efficiency & Disciplinary Rules 401‘ Yoii arg
| .
therefore directed to explain your position with three (3) days after the rec:e;vmg of thig

letter as to-why a strict 'disciplinary action shall not be laken against you.

. -
@ X .

&
x,

<

_ Transport & Mass Transit
Endst: No & Date Even: ‘ :

.

I

|

|

|

DEPUTY DIRECTOR |

I

A copy is forwarded for information 1o the: :

Mg ;q&epn Kian khatil, Mpmber Prr\vmrtal / 356 mr!‘f ¥ h yioer Pw»r tunkhws,
% to Sacretary Transpmt and Mass Transit-De part.m—nt Govi. of. K1| ybar
]

Paxhtuwhwa | %
3. P At Diroctor TransPon and Mass Transit Khyber Pakbtunkhwa. %




v
‘.‘,\;‘““:_‘U o

GOVERNME\W 'OF KHYBER PA} NK
TRA‘\ISPOR"‘ &% MASS TRANSIT ] RTMENT

Mran Rashid HussainShaheed Memoriat Block, Civil Secretariat I\h) 3 w\ Peshawar

Ph: 0019223546 - No. SO (G)/TDMU-15/Disp. Act//
Fax:091-9212556 Dated: 07/112017 "5 7. {//

R T

¥y A | | ’ Baaw ™ 0__“.5__.4{_...“ -

The Section Officer ( LFC), Date oyl dalT
Agriculture, Livestocks Cooperatlve Department Dirartarare o Trans pard
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. . L

.. Bubject: INITIAL/FACT FINDING EN UIRY REPORT AGAINST MR! SAMI ULLAH
KHAN DURRANI. .

am directed to refer to your: letter- No. SO(LFC)AD-Z(123)!PF!2012 datefi

01.11.2017 and enclose herewrth Initial/Fact Finding - Enqurry Report alongwith 44"

guoporting dosuments in respect of Mr. Sami Ulfah Khan Durrani, who| was posted on

anuiation as Assistant Drrector (P&T) in _Directorate of Transport’ & Mass, Khyber

el
?‘nxnnmkh\;\;a from Dlrectorate of Lrvestock Research and Dairy Developrr ent Depariment,

Khwber Pakhiunkhwa, for mformatlon and fur’ther necessary action at your end,.please.

Yy

: - (BASEER ALI RAHMAN KHAN)
o SECT!ON OFFiCER (ADMN)

Endst; No. & Date Even

Copy forwarded to the:

: 4. Director General, Live Stock, Veterrnary & Agriculture, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
R Director Transport & Mass Transit, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. _

=~ 4. P30 Secretary Transport & Mass Transit Department, Khyber Pla«htunkhy\;a.
4. PA to Deputy Secretary Transport & Mass Transit Department, Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa.
5. Master File. = ) "*\A ~ L .
. Z ' _ (__»’1” = P
\ ~ SECTION OFFICER {ADMN)

i WaW v
- . :
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- suect:  ILEGAL pARKING STAND ORDER issU ‘/_’A/,/"’

Secrsl ry RTA . ' e " § oy
g Fvswﬁiﬁ; A Dedo? WM‘YM (0 Rt &

pages 1-3 (PUC

£D BY THE ASS‘:l-ST NT DIRECTOR TRANSPORT

Wk
I

;“ T
“it,

eis cybmitted that the TMO, TMA Charsadda has forwarded a copy of order No. Nil
daed- 77.07-2016 issued by the Directorate of Tranéport Khyber pakhtunkhwa under
Sgnaiure of Mr. Sami Ullah Assistant Director regarding grant of parking stand permission 10,
ore Sheral FXTRTAS shah lran from a site located near viian Muharram Shah Market Nowshera
Road Charsadda for 'operat’\on of publit service vehicles. from Charsadda to Rawalpindi:
plowshera and Peshawar which is placed at Pages-1-3‘f0r your kind perusal.

The requisite order is totaily illegal issued without NOC,s of alt concerned 10 the

apolicant 85 requires under the rules.

it is also pertinent o submit that previous\y the applicant Mr. Sheraz Alj were
apphied this oﬁice for the grant of parking stand permission for this particular site, but due
the sre‘a‘usal;’apposition of NOC by the DC Charsadda and other stake holder it is not jesued a
rhat time. In this connection tetter of DC Charsadda is also placed at page-3 for perusal which !

<alf-explanatory.

furthermore the case file of Mr. Sheraz Ali, in which the correspondence wer
made with various stake holders has also been taken/retained by the Assistant Directc
(“s‘rausport) from the record keeper of this office on 29-06-2016 on the pretext that on th
divection of special Assistant to CM for Transport he wants to study the file and will be returne
1% within two 6f three days but the same is still .lying with Assistant Director (Transport) and ¥
cefused 10 give it back to record keeper of this office, therefore the Assistant Directt
(,‘a".vamsport‘i may kindly pe strictly directed t0 return the case file of Mr. Sheraz Ali to this offic

(copy of receiving of fileis attached at page-4).

According to the rule-248 of the Motor vehicles Rules 1969, the Chairman R4
is authorized 10 make orders determining parking places for Motor yehicles Under Section-
of the Motor yehicles Ordinance 1965 after consultation with Superintendent of Police 2

£
1ocal authority having jurisdiction in the avea concerned.

It is also the jurisdiction/domain of the Secretaries RTA,s to issue such |
parking places orders after the consultation with all stake holders and grant of approvéi o
chairman RTAS. The Directorate of Transport (Assistant Director) has no concerned with
job of RTA and their powers/functiohs. it is petween Chairman RTA,s and Secretary RTA
make orders for the purpose - The said order 15 illegally issued without jurisdictio’n/pe
Aapprovai of the worthy Commissioner/Chairman RTA,s Peshawal

in view of the above, it is suggest that said order may_kindly pe withdrawt
requested by the TMA Charsadda, and the Assistant Director may k'mdw be warned/dires
not to interfere in the.funct'ions;/powers of RTA in future. The Dc/TMA Charsadda may alst
then informed accordingly. : .

submisted for onward submission 10 the competent authority for perusal and orders pied;
. //z

S {
/ s%
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On the recommc,ndan 1 of lgcal administ’
aprient authoRly M, Sheraz Ahmad s/oiShan iran 1 permitted of
hah I\/l 1rket Nowshera Road Charsad
n the best pu

"-W neal Mian Mukarram
al to Nowshera

m;"' Peas havwa

Qgs B

o Bt ,

' Signcd-

; . DIRECTO
. g Trdnbport and Mas
adsh WO g Date ! Even: :
sopy of ine above iS. forwarded o

as$ Trar. 't hyo(.r Pakhtunk‘w W2
ghawarl

o ALS DxrcctorTran sSpo ort and Mas
/\u\honly i et

. ¢
2. The occretary Rtﬁglonai Transport
& The gecretaly Dlovm"r-\l Transgort Autho? iy peshawal:
4. The District Nazim, Dsstnct Char sadda.
v D The Su pvmic,ndcnt of PoHce (tr Jffic) Che wsadde ja.
& e i\qmmsuato Mumcx pal Corpo oration District Lharsadda
e The Shiraz .L\ d slo Sh ah iran in 1€ fmcncd o his applwahon
‘:'_, g. V"r\:ak&ﬁ\ fl
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IRECTORATE OF TRANSPORT & MASS TRANSIT
' KHYBER"PAKH’TUNK:HWA |

. o ’ No. DirtTPTm.Acﬁémﬂb?‘? L2,
. ) Dated: 01-06-2016 .

e

ir. Sami Ullah Durani, :
Assistant Director (P&T},

Directorate of Transport & Mass Transit,  rieoe e é 9 ol
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. _ R o

Y
et

..__......__-__..._..—-—-___._._-——-

Subvect - QOR PERFORMANCE.
1 has been noticed that two very inﬂpor‘tant task i.e. approval foc il

R
poard at Feshawar nus terminal and re-enquity of Mr. Rashid Gui Ex-Manager (3%

-

s handed over 10 you but &0 for no Progress recaed fram your side which mesns

an abneinal delay in perfermance of oificial business. it has alsc been ohaered thal

Yo TOMRIT absent from office in official iming and even comes late.

Your these acts of negligence inthe perforn:\ance of official duties maunt
v rriscontuet under the meaning of Efficiency & Disciplinary Rules 2013, Yoii &€
thargfore direciled 10 explain your position with three (3) days after the receiving of tis

latter as o why 2 strictdisciplinary action shall not be {aken against yoit

~

DEPUTY DIRECTOR "
. - Transport & nass Transit '
 gndst No & Date Even: | L

i Coby I8 sorwarded for inforenation 10 ther

1. Mp Vaseen Kinan Khatll, fAemder provincial )"\iéé‘_v%’fl'f!.l’.‘-[-‘-,ﬁ vyt pakhtunkhwa.

2 T8 to Sacretaly Transport and Mass Transit DEpartment Gavt. of Khvbs?

Pakhtunknwa. ; \\\b e

3 B A to Director, Transport and Wass Transi, Kipyjber frakhtunkhwa. ARG - [\I
: . AN

, (
S \

DEP DIRECTOR Wt
Transpert & Mass Transit g . }r@&/’




Office Of The Secretary |
Regional Transport Authority, Peshawar
Ground Floor Benevolent Fund Building,

Peshawar Cantt. | :

Dated Peshawar, the 23 July,2016
. !

Froo The Secretary, .
Regional Transport Authority, = . : « C
Peshawar | ‘

To: The Tehsil Municipal Officer, . o
Tehsil Municipal Administration, ’ ‘
Charsadda

' Subject: ORDEK

Memo:

{ am directed to refer to your office letter No. 4366/TMA, dated 2‘5-0%}2016 and

reference is iﬁvitéd to order dated: 72-07-2016 bearing No. nil on the subject noted above and 10
5 : i

siste that the competent authority (Co-Chaiﬁnan RTA) has not approved the o’{der under

discussion; however on énquifing Assistant ‘Director Transport, he denied his sighature and
. : {

wurned out to be fake.

The Transport Depaftment Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa has taken a vl;ery serious -
notice of this.order being illegal & abolition based on malafie and has ordered an en('auiry in the

subject order. As and when enquiry finalized, the report will be shared with ﬁhe' District
> |

Administration Charsadda, however this order of allotment may be treated as cancelle:d.

st
Director/Co Chairman, RTAs
.

Lol

Endorse No‘&Datg Even /V;" . //y’)\; (a & /Q/Z . . 1

Copy forwarded to the:-

Deputy Commissioner Charsadda.

Asstt: Commissioner Charsadda.

Tehsil Nazim Charsadda.

P A to Director Transport /Co chairman RTAs.

s W

R c | | .\(Scretfy

v Peshawar

P |

-

/e

L] X “
vt Authorii

Pl



DIRECTORATE OF TRANSPE)RT & MASS Ti{ANSIT
- KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

| HC"J{M 20/3
DirlTPTI! =57 / 5)%

Dated : 05- 09-2016

“Mr. Sami Utlah, R o
Ex- Assistant Director(P&T), ‘ |

Directorate of Transport & Mass Transrt
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Subject: CANTEEN/TUCK-SHOP

I am d~irected to refer to the subjeci noted a_bové and to state t'h_:at you have
taken the original completé file { DIR/TPT/1-138/canteen/Tuck-shop ) of the auction of
canteen/tuck shop .You have been'directed so many time to return the file but in viain

You are once again directed to return the said file without any d:e}ay to this
off’ite, as the said file is required fdr official work and provision ‘of information to tbe Secretary
Transport & Mass transit, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. ) . “
Assistant Director {Legal)

‘Transport & Mass Transit
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

- i i

a | /( | :

Endst: No & Date Even: T S

© Acopyisforwarded to:

1. P.S.to Special Assistant to Chief Minister for Transport and Mass Transit Deparlm(.nt .
Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. i

2. PS.to Secretary, Transport and Mass Transit Department Govt: of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa. ,

3. PA to Director, Transport and Mass Transit , Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. |

/7( Assistant Director (L vgf{a!) :
' Transport & Mass Trar?sit .
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa’
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DIRECTORATE OF TRANSPORT & MASS TRANSIT
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

No[hﬂ]PUQg%?%Q
Dated: ©:09-2016.

|
ORDER « |

In pursuance of the Spcual Ass1stan1 to Chief Minister for lransport
dnd Mass Transit, Khyber Pa khtunkhwa letter No. PS/SA to CM/- 1‘&1\/[[ /1- \
5/2014/Transport dated 26-08-2016, Mr. Sami Ullah who was working as A$s1stant .
Director (P&T) in Directorate of Transport and Mass Transit is hereby rélieved

“from his duty with effect from 01-09-2016 A.N.

L

!
'

DIRECTOR '
Transport & Mass Transit |
'- Khyber Pakhtunkhwa i
Endst: No & Date Even: '
A copy is forwarded fo:
L. The Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. ;
2. PS to Special Assistant to Chief Minister for Transport and Mass Transit -
Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa : ’ ’
3. PS 1o Secretary, Transport and Mass Transit Department, Government of Khybe1
Pakhtunkhwa. |
4. PS to Secretary, Livestock & Dairy Development Department, Govunmcm of -
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. : [
5. Officer concerned. : / l
,‘ - A ' :
DIRECTOR

Transport & Mass Transit
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa



DIRECTORATE OF TRANSPORT & MASS
TRAN SIT KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

No. birlTPTlAccttlZO1G-1 7
‘Dated: 05-1 0-2016 :

fo, A
' . - AP .
The Députy Accountant General
AG. Office, . Governmenf of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Peshawar

vSubject: | sropAGE-or SALARY.

. lam drrected to. the subject noted above and to state that MR, SAMI
"ULLAH DURRANI was repatr:ated to . their own Departrnent vide: order Na. .
SO(G)/TD/3-1/2014/2337-43 dated 01-08-2016. ' |

R — e R

Now. the office'r concerned has not been 'sub'rn‘itted charge relinquish
report yet and he is absert from dutv from the date of the order mentloned

“above and this ofﬂce has: already relived hrm

Itis therefore requested that the salary of the above named.officer.

may be stopped w.e. f. 01 10-2016 piease

DDO 0/0 DIRECTOR

: U720 . Transport & Mass Transit
-+ Endst: No & Date Even ' : - '
CA copy is forwarded to: -

e L Y The Director General L:vestock S Department Khyber: Pakhtunkhwa
' 2.PSto Secretary Transport Govt.-of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

,p/ 3 P A to_ Dlrector Transport Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

DDO 070 DIRECTOR
ﬁ;r)ransport‘& Mass Transit
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~To

The Director Transport & Mass Transit,'
‘Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Subject: ARRIVAL REPORT. | F'
Respected Sir,

In pursuance of Government of Khyber Pakhtuﬁkhwa
Transport & Mass Transit Department Order No. SO (G),’T D/3-
1/2014/389-96 dated 12/04/2016 | hereby submitted my arrival report’
as Assmtant Director (P&T) BS- 17 in the Dlrectorate of Transport &

QS oq'/ Mass Transit
unkhwa ]

s
—_— T

e
~ .



‘ ~7
Da"ry NO__A_\/_&.Z‘:—;;;K

Date A2
Q_vmmrate of Ttansport

DIRECTORATE GENERAL (RESEARCH)
LIVESTOCK & DAIRY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT,
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

(091) 9210248, 9210218-19, Fax 9210220

No. DG(Res)L&DD/Est i/ PF(186)/ 2006/ vmVé’S’QB Dated Peshawar theﬁ:fog/zms.
To -

The Director,
Transport and Mass Transit Department,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Subject:- REPATRIATION OF MR. SAMIULLAH DURRANI ASSISTANT DIRECTOR -

Please refer to Section Officer (Admn) Transport and Mass Transit
Department, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa letter No. SO(G)TD/3-1/2016/3137-42

dated 05-09-2016 addressed to you and copy thereof endorsed to this office on the subject
noted above. ‘

As the Officer concerned has been repatriated te his parent department it ie
requested that whether he has submitted his charge relmqwsh report at your department and

(DR. AHMAD\WAVEE

Director General (Resea

|

he has been relieved or otherwise.

An early resp’onse will be highly appreciated.

Aol
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DIRECTORATE OF TRANSPORT & MASS TRANSIT
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

No. DiffTPTI§24-2%
Dated: J§ -09-2016

To,
The Director General (Rcsc,cuch),
Livestock & Dairy Development Depar tment,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Subject: -~ REPATRIATION OF MR. SAMIUULATI DURI{ANI ASSISTANT

DIRECTOR.

[ am directed 10 refer to your letter No. .]SAG(Res)L&DD/Est.II/PF(186) 2006/
- Vol.Ill/ 4923 dated 27-09- 2016 on the subject noted above and to state th'dt)lhe ofticer concerned

has not been submitted his charge 1ellnqunsh report Uill this da.lc However this oillcc has 1mcvcd

‘v1dc order No Dir/TPT/488-92 dated 09-09-2016 (Copy cn(,l()%d)

/

ASSIS’!‘AN’I; DIRECTOR (1LXGAL)
Transport and Mass Transit

o\C

Endst: No & Date Even: -

B B e T W U VR IR S

' A copy is forwarded to: ,
I. PS to Secretary, Transport & Mass Transit Department, Government of. Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa ‘
2. P.A to Director Transport and Mass Transit, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
\L ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (LEGAL) -
@' Transport and Mass Transit -

.

_,
Y
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Samiullah Khan Duttani

: 1.

5
!
h

Service Appeal No. 1289/2018

PP PTPN ...Appellant

Versus

: Khyber Pakhtunkhwé'and OtHETS. oot Respondants

#H

INDEX

S.No

Description of Documents

ik
20

Annexures Page No.

Original ~ "Appointmeter  Letter, Charge 01-07
Assuption;’ -l*?;,:ake/Tempered Appointment Letter,

Inquiry Report & 1™ Termination from Service

02 -

Explanations;’ Absence from: duty, Black 08-28
mailings, Pg};br Performance, Wamings, Advices

ete i

03

Decision of ilf&ccountability Court Peshawar 29-38

1

04 .

| Decision of Peshawar High Court Peshawar

39-53

05

. .| appellant for NOC for transfer to minister office

NOC from 'li?jarent department, Repariation from 54-58

Borrowing |; Department, Request of the

06

Declining the Notice to join parent department 59-61

07

Registered ‘;;;],étters and Notices published in

6268
leading News Papers to join Duty

ol

S . . .
R I
Ly { - . . o
L

+!

;
L.,
L,
A
i

S . Dr. Hamid Ullah Khan
"t ' Departmental Representative
' Livestock & Dairy Development Department

3
P

Director General (Rﬁesearch) Livestock and Dairy Development Department Peshawar,
da e fif . ' '

i
o

. (Research Wing) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar |

1 | M/‘///“W/x/w/%;"
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+ ' BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR ~ |

Service Appeal No. 1289/2018

Mr Samiullah Khan Durrani s Appellant

.....

Versus

1- Director General -(R'ésearch) Livestock and Dairy Development Department Peshawar, "
: -Khyber Pakhtunkhwé and Others........o.vevveiveninieiiie e Respondants S
REP-LY/PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF REPONDENTS NO.1 & 2.

Rés'bectfully Sheweth;

b

Prelfminary Objections:

a- ~ The appellant has got no Locus Standi or cause of action to file the instant case.

3

b- .. That the Appellant has come to the Tribunal with unclean hands. He has

‘suppressed the material facts from this honorable Tribunal and tried to mislead,

" hence instant Appeal deserve dismiSSa! on this score alone.
- ¢-¢ " That the instant af)'peal is not maintainable in its present form.
d. /. Thatthe instant appeal is barred by law.

e. ! Thatthe instant Sﬁ)eal is bad due to mis-joinder and non joinder of parties. |

-y

el

" Respeé{fully Sheweth
P

L
cp

"1 TIncorrect. The apﬁéilant waé initially appointed as Computer-Cum-Office Assistant
under the project & Research and Development on Fodder and Forages in NWFP” at

Livestock Research and Development Station Surezai under the project policy as evident -

B
Sy

from the official appointment letter vide order No.DLR&D/Est-35/Vol 11/2006/382-89

dated 21/02/2006 and Charge Assumption Report. The appointment order attached with

;- appellant’s appeal is manipulated / tempered by eliminating the words of “project” to




change his status from project employee to permanent employee. (Annexures-Page:

1-7). 1t is totally.incorrect that the appellant has worked with devotion and to the '

satisfaction of his superiors which could be easily proved by the number of explanations,

warnings, advices; served on him and poor performance, willful absence from

'A:.: - government  duty ";from initial appointment till his termination from servicehf-'

" (Annexures- Page: 8-28 ). The appellant was caught red handed by the NAB:

¢ : .
authorities, while b_lackmailing his superiors i.e the than Director General (Research) for

demanding money. Due to this fraudulent act, the appellant was convicted by the
Accountability Court Peshawar and sentenced to undergo a sentence of 07 years (R. I)
with a fine of Rs 5 ,00, 000/- failing whlch he shall further undergo a sentence of srx

months and therefore bemg convicted by the court he finally terminated by the parent

department (Annexures—Page‘ 29-38) The Sentence was challenged in the :

Peshawar ngh Court Peshawar through an appeal which is partlally allowed and the

-1mpugned conv1ct10n is altered to Section 511 PPC and consequently, the.

appellant/conv1ct is found guilty u/s 511 PPC, who is sentenced to one already undergone

(Annexures-Page: 39-53).

Correct to the extent that the appellant was transferred to the Transport and Mass Transit

fla

. »Department when the Transport and Mass Transit requisitioned the services of the

L

appellant on hrs own will whrch could be proved from one other letter dated 19/05/2008

,.lx

Later on, the borrowrng department repatrlated his services to the parent department

1 (Annexures-Page. 54-58).

Pertams to record

Pertains to record. However no absorption order has been issued by the competent

: Authority Deta11 reply has been given in Paras above.
: Relates to Respondent No: 3. However Parent Department of the appellant is the'

replymg respondent and any promotion order issued by any other Author1ty is v01d ab1

d
’,‘.:r

e nat1o and coram nort Judlce

. Relates to Respondent No. 3. However this letter by itself proves that the appellant was '

not absorbed w1th Respondent No: 3.




